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Q1.Should Slovenia remain a member of the EU or leave the

EU? Total
Should remain a Should leave the Don’t know/No
member of the EU. EU. answer
Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 86% 11% 3% 293
female 72% 15% 13% 289
Age: ->30 74% 21% 5% 103
31-45 84% 6% 10% 144
46 - 60 78% 15% 7% 161
61 -> 82% 11% 7% 167
Education: Primary school 70% 11% 20% 56
Vocational education 72% 18% 10% 159
Secondary school 81% 14% 5% 208
Higher, University education 87% 7% 6% 164
Employment: Private sector 80% 13% 7% 127
Public sector 78% 11% 11% 103
Self-employed 86% 14% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 4
House person 62% 24% 13% 13
Retired 83% 9% 7% 229
Student, in education 82% 12% 6% 36
Unemployed 58% 32% 10% 49
Other 100% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 74% 18% 8% 47
Drava 77% 10% 13% 68
Carinthia 82% 18% 0% 13
Savinja 75% 13% 12% 72
Central Sava 63% 37% 0% 18
Lower Sava 81% 16% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 83% 17% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 79% 9% 12% 20
Central Slovenia 87% 9% 4% 137
Upper Carniola 74% 13% 13% 90
Gorizia 79% 13% 8% 39
Coastal Kast 83% 9% 8% 28
City size: Countryside 75% 15% 9% 250
Smaller town, city 77% 16% 7% 176
Bigger city 87% 6% 7% 158
Total 79% 13% 8% 584

FDV-CIJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q1.Should Slovenia remain a member of the EU or leave the

EU? Total
Should remain a Should leave the Don’t know/No
member of the EU. EU. answer
Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 100% 0% 0% 16
GOD 50% 0% 50% 3
NSI 90% 6% 4% 40
PS 57% 43% 0% 9
SD 92% 6% 2% 91
SDS 82% 12% 7% 83
SLS 94% 0% 6% 13
SMC 99% 0% 1% 39
SNS 79% 21% 0% 10
ZAAB 66% 30% 3% 20
ZL 76% 16% 8% 56
Other party 66% 17% 16% 30
None of the parties 66% 21% 14% 146
Don’t know 81% 6% 13% 34
Q2.Do you think that the European In a fair way 96% 1% 3% 213
Union is depicted in a fair way, too Too positive 69% 229 9% 181
positive or too negative in the political Too negative 67% 2506 8% 118
discussion in our country? Don’t know/No answer 76% 5% 19% 79
Q3. Do you think that our country | definitely agree 99% 0% 1% 40
overall is treated in a fair way by the | rather agree 95% 1% 3% 232
institutions of the European Union? I rather not agree 66% 2204 12% 237
| definitely not agree 51% 44% 5% 45
Don’t know/No answer 77% 3% 19% 37
Q8. »The European Union often is used | Yes, totally agree 74% 17% 9% 310
as a scapegoat by our politicians to Yes, rather agree 82% 9% 9% 216
detract from own short-comings. « No, rather disagree 97% 3% 0% 44
No, disagree at all 100% 0% 0% 3
Don’t know/No answer 87% 8% 5% 18
Q9. Some say that there is a wide gap It is totally justified 73% 20% 7% 285
between the views of the citizens and It is rather justified 87% 4% 9% 222
the pc_)lit?cal _eIi_tes._ !Do you think that this  ["t’is rather exaggerated 85% 10% 4% 57
description is justified or exaggerated? Itis totally exaggerated 88% 12% 0% 9
Don’t know/No answer 62% 20% 18% 18
Q10b. A culturally homogenous society | Very important 82% 10% 9% 206
Rather important 77% 15% 8% 246
Rather not important 84% 10% 7% 82
Not important at all 70% 17% 13% 38
Don’t know/No answer 79% 21% 0% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 73% 19% 7% 296
Rather important 85% 5% 10% 204
Rather not important 99% 1% 0% 54
Not important at all 75% 13% 12% 16
Don’t know/No answer 57% 28% 15% 21
Total 79% 13% 8% 591

FDV-CIMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q2.Do you think that the European Union is depicted in a fair way, too positive or

too negative in the political discussion in our country? Total
Don’t know/No
In a fair way Too positive Too negative answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 35% 34% 23% 8% 293
female 36% 27% 18% 19% 289
Age: ->30 33% 27% 29% 10% 103
31-45 37% 30% 21% 12% 144
46 - 60 38% 32% 13% 16% 161
61 -> 35% 32% 19% 14% 167
Education: Primary school 18% 30% 31% 21% 56
Vocational education 34% 29% 22% 15% 159
Secondary school 40% 32% 16% 12% 208
el Uity 38% 31% 20% 10% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 36% 36% 18% 10% 127
Public sector 35% 25% 26% 14% 103
Self-employed 58% 16% 21% 5% 25
Farmer 35% 65% 0% 0% 4
House person 41% 21% 38% 0% 13
Retired 35% 32% 18% 15% 229
Student, in education 43% 17% 29% 11% 36
Unemployed 23% 42% 12% 23% 49
Other 39% 18% 0% 43% 4
Region: Mura 36% 24% 29% 11% 47
Drava 35% 35% 18% 11% 68
Carinthia 43% 46% 11% 0% 13
Savinja 41% 24% 17% 19% 72
Central Sava 40% 17% 38% 4% 18
Lower Sava 26% 55% 18% 2% 27
Southeast Slovenia 22% 44% 28% 5% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 29% 54% 5% 12% 20
Central Slovenia 45% 24% 17% 13% 137
Upper Carniola 28% 25% 19% 27% 90
Gorizia 32% 34% 25% 9% 39
Coastal Kast 32% 35% 24% 9% 28
City size: Countryside 33% 32% 21% 14% 250
Smaller town, city 36% 31% 20% 13% 176
Bigger city 40% 29% 19% 13% 158
Total 35% 31% 20% 14% 584
FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q2.Do you think that the European Union is depicted in a fair way, too positive or

too negative in the political discussion in our country? Total
Don’t know/No
In a fair way Too positive Too negative answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 35% 42% 5% 18% 16
GOD 0% 0% 0% 100% 3
NSI 46% 16% 31% 7% 40
PS 47% 29% 24% 0% 9
SD 52% 25% 18% 5% 91
SDS 33% 30% 29% 8% 83
SLS 35% 23% 17% 25% 13
SMC 64% 13% 15% 8% 39
SNS 0% 100% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 26% 54% 7% 13% 20
ZL 26% 47% 18% 8% 56
Other party 18% 40% 27% 15% 30
None of the parties 30% 28% 21% 20% 146
Don’t know 30% 26% 11% 34% 34
1.Should Slovenia Should remain a
gmain a member of the member of the EU. 44% 26% 17% 13% 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 3% 54% 38% 5% 76
Don’t know/No answer 13% 35% 20% 32% 47
Q3. Do you think that our | definitely agree 55% 14% 28% 3% 40
country overall is treated in | | rather agree 58% 14% 18% 10% 232
a fair way by the | rather not agree 19% 46% 21% 13% 237
institutions of the | definitely not agree 10% 55% 27% 9% 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 15% 23% 8% 54% 37
Q8. »The European Union | Yes, totally agree 23% 39% 23% 15% 310
often is used as a Yes, rather agree 45% 25% 19% 11% 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 70% 7% 13% 10% 44
politicians to detract from "N gisagree at all 52% 48% 0% 0% 3
e G E T Don’t know/No answer 68% 7% 0% 25% 18
Q9. Some say that there is | It is totally justified 25% 44% 20% 10% 285
a wide gap between the It is rather justified 43% 22% 19% 17% 222
views of the citizens and It is rather exaggerated 58% 8% 23% 12% 57
the political elites. Do you IMigotally exaggerated 34% 15% 30% 21% 9
.thln‘k'that itls @lesail i is Don’t know/No answer 9 0 0 0
justified or exaggerated? 49% 8% 20% 23% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 37% 32% 21% 9% 206
homogenous society Rather important 38% 30% 18% 14% 246
Rather not important 35% 34% 20% 11% 82
Not important at all 20% 30% 31% 20% 38
Don’t know/No answer 27% 7% 19% 47% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 34% 34% 19% 14% 296
Rather important 41% 28% 20% 10% 204
Rather not important 36% 28% 18% 19% 54
Not important at all 28% 34% 31% 6% 16
Don’t know/No answer 21% 13% 36% 30% 21
Total 36% 31% 20% 13% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q3. Do you think that our country overall is treated in a fair way by the institutions of the

European Union? Total
| rather not | definitely not Don’t know/No
| definitely agree | rather agree agree agree answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 9% 40% 39% 7% 4% 293
female 5% 38% 41% 8% 9% 289
Age: ->30 6% 47% 34% 9% 4% 103
31-45 4% 46% 37% 7% 6% 144
46 - 60 9% 35% 42% 7% 7% 161
61 -> 6% 35% 44% 8% 7% 167
Education: Primary school 3% 28% 48% 13% 8% 56
Vocational education 8% 36% 42% 7% 7% 159
Secondary school 7% 41% 39% 9% 4% 208
Higher, University education 7% 44% 36% 5% 7% 164
Employment: Private sector 9% 40% 38% 8% 5% 127
Public sector 6% 44% 39% 4% 6% 103
Self-employed 8% 47% 28% 9% 8% 25
Farmer 35% 0% 65% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 23% 49% 21% 0% 13
Retired 6% 37% 46% 5% 7% 229
Student, in education 9% 54% 20% 12% 6% 36
Unemployed 5% 26% 40% 21% 9% 49
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 5% 29% 47% 17% 2% 47
Drava 6% 41% 43% 0% 10% 68
Carinthia 5% 54% 31% 10% 0% 13
Savinja 8% 40% 40% 6% 7% 72
Central Sava 0% 40% 48% 8% 4% 18
Lower Sava 8% 28% 47% 16% 1% 27
Southeast Slovenia 3% 50% 18% 18% 11% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 11% 44% 26% 10% 9% 20
Central Slovenia 7% 46% 35% 5% 6% 137
Upper Carniola 3% 31% 46% 10% 10% 90
Gorizia 16% 34% 44% 6% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 13% 34% 51% 0% 2% 28
City size: Countryside 6% 36% 44% 8% 6% 250
Smaller town, city 10% 38% 37% 9% 7% 176
Bigger city 6% 45% 37% 6% 6% 158
Total 7% 39% 40% 8% 6% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q3. Do you think that our country overall is treated in a fair way by the institutions of the

European Union? Total
| rather not | definitely not Don’t know/No
| definitely agree | rather agree agree agree answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 0% 33% 53% 0% 14% 16
GOD 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 3
NSI 14% 51% 31% 1% 4% 40
PS 5% 43% 52% 0% 0% 9
SD 8% 47% 38% 5% 1% 91
SDS 15% 36% 33% 8% 7% 83
SLS 5% 47% 42% 0% 6% 13
SMC 14% 47% 31% 5% 4% 39
SNS 0% 35% 38% 21% 7% 10
ZAAB 0% 29% 56% 5% 10% 20
ZL 4% 38% 33% 13% 12% 56
Other party 4% 28% 36% 30% 2% 30
None of the parties 2% 36% 48% 6% 8% 146
Don’t know 4% 36% 44% 9% 6% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of the member of the EU. 9% 47% 33% 5% 6% 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 0% 4% 68% 26% 2% 76
Don’t know/No answer 1% 15% 63% 5% 15% 47
Q2.Do you think that the In a fair way 10% 63% 22% 2% 3% 213
European Union is Too positive 3% 18% 60% 14% 5% 181
depicted in a fair way, too | Too negative 9% 35% 43% 10% 3% 118
positive or too negative in Don't know/No answer
the political discussion in 204 28% 40% 5% 25% 79
our country?
Q8. »The European Union | Yes, totally agree 6% 26% 50% 11% 7% 310
often is used as a Yes, rather agree 7% 53% 32% 4% 4% 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 13% 57% 22% 0% 8% 44
politicians to detract from '\ gisagree at all 0% 52% 0% 0% 48% 3
own short-comings. « Don't know/No answer 0% 63% 15% 8% 14% 18
Q9. Some say that there is | It is totally justified 5% 26% 48% 14% 6% 285
a wide gap between the It is rather justified 7% 50% 35% 1% 7% 222
views of the citizens and  ['ts rather exaggerated 17% 57% 15% 6% 5% 57
the political elites. Do you  Migotally exaggerated 5% 54% 41% 0% 0% 9
think that this description is Don't know/No answer
justified or exaggerated? 2% 46% 52% 0% 0% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 10% 39% 37% 9% 5% 206
homogenous society Rather important 5% 38% 43% 6% 8% 246
Rather not important 6% 41% 42% 9% 2% 82
Not important at all 4% 43% 35% 13% 5% 38
Don’t know/No answer 4% 45% 36% 0% 15% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 7% 34% 45% 9% 5% 296
Rather important 8% 43% 35% 6% 7% 204
Rather not important 1% 52% 33% 5% 9% 54
Not important at all 5% 48% 25% 16% 6% 16
Don’t know/No answer 8% 29% 38% 10% 14% 21
Total 7% 39% 40% 8% 6% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q4a. Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more

disadvantages for ... our country as a business location Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 43% 43% 6% 5% 3% 293
female 34% 39% 12% 4% 10% 289
Age: ->30 40% 43% 7% 9% 2% 103
31 -45 45% 43% 5% 1% 6% 144
46 - 60 30% 47% 8% 7% 7% 161
61 -> 40% 33% 13% 3% 11% 167
Education: Primary school 38% 31% 12% 3% 17% 56
Vocational education 32% 41% 10% 7% 10% 159
Secondary school 33% 48% 8% 6% 5% 208
e T 51% 36% 9% 2% 3% 164
Employment: Private sector 37% 48% 6% 8% 1% 127
Public sector 42% 32% 12% 5% 9% 103
Self-employed 53% 37% 3% 6% 1% 25
Farmer 35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 26% 58% 16% 0% 0% 13
Retired 36% 38% 11% 3% 11% 229
Student, in education 40% 51% 0% 6% 3% 36
Unemployed 35% 41% 13% 6% 6% 49
Other 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 29% 48% 13% 9% 0% 47
Drava 35% 46% 11% 1% 8% 68
Carinthia 38% 51% 0% 11% 0% 13
Savinja 36% 38% 6% 9% 10% 72
Central Sava 29% 53% 0% 8% 10% 18
Lower Sava 33% 29% 19% 9% 10% 27
Southeast Slovenia 37% 39% 9% 0% 15% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 48% 34% 12% 5% 0% 20
Central Slovenia 40% 44% 8% 5% 3% 137
Upper Carniola 47% 33% 6% 3% 11% 90
Gorizia 38% 35% 17% 1% 9% 39
Coastal Kast 34% 51% 10% 0% 6% 28
City size: Countryside 36% 42% 9% 6% 8% 250
Smaller town, city 35% 42% 9% 7% 7% 176
Bigger city 47% 36% 9% 1% 6% 158
Total 39% 41% 9% 5% 7% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q4a. Do you think that EU-membership currently brings more advantages or more

disadvantages for ... our country as a business location Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 6% 44% 21% 0% 29% 16
GOD 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 3
NSI 49% 43% 8% 0% 0% 40
PS 23% 38% 0% 0% 38% 9
SD 42% 45% 7% 1% 5% 91
SDS 40% 37% 12% 6% 5% 83
SLS 5% 77% 0% 0% 18% 13
SMC 63% 29% 2% 0% 6% 39
SNS 22% 70% 8% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 25% 37% 17% 10% 12% 20
ZL 37% 42% 11% 10% 0% 56
Other party 43% 43% 12% 2% 0% 30
None of the parties 31% 42% 11% 9% 7% 146
Don’t know 55% 28% 0% 0% 17% 34
Ql.ShouId Slovenia | Should remain a 47% 23% 4% 1% 6% 268
remain a member of | member of the EU.
the EU or leave the
EU? Srould [eave the 1% 32% 36% 24% % 76
Z?snv;ekrnow No 8% 39% 20% 13% 20% 47
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 46% 47% 2% 1% 4% 213
that the European | Too positive 27% 44% 15% 6% 7% 181
Union is depicted in [ Too negative 43% 30% 15% 9% 3% 118
a fair way, too Don’t know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the 35% 34% 4% 6% 21% 79
political discussion
in our country?
Q3. Do you think | definitely agree 76% 20% 4% 0% 0% 40
thatour country | | rather agree 49% 44% 2% 0% 5% 232
0\??(6" i tLeatﬁd in ['I rather not agree 23% 44% 16% 7% 9% 237
a fair way by the T
institutions of the Lgﬁggltew not 23% 40% 14% 23% 0% 45
European Union? Dor't know/No
e 47% 27% 5% 0% 20% 37
Q8. »The European | Yes, totally agree 36% 41% 10% 5% 8% 310
Union often is used | Yes, rather agree 37% 44% 8% 5% 5% 216
as a scapegoat by  ['No, rather disagree 62% 28% 6% 0% 3% 44
our politicians to No, disagree at all 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3
detract from own Dor't know/No
short-comings.« D 29% 44% 5% 8% 14% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 34% 40% 13% 5% 8% 285
there is a wide gap | It is rather justified 43% 45% 5% 2% 6% 222
between the views It is rather
of the citizens and | exaggerated 49% 35% 8% 6% 3% 57
the political elites. Itis totally
Do you think that exaggerated 48% 30% 22% 0% 0% 9
this description is Don't know/No
justified or —— 16% 27% 2% 34% 21% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 37% 45% 8% 3% 7% 206
homogenous Rather important 35% 45% 11% 4% 5% 246
society Rather not
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
important 48% 31% 11% 3% 6% 82
Not important at all 52% 23% 5% 14% 7% 38
DRI GETHND 25% 24% 0% 19% 32% 20
answer
Q10d. A strong Very important 33% 42% 11% 5% 9% 296
leader Rather important 38% 48% 7% 3% 4% 204
Rather not o o o o o
important 68% 24% 0% 0% 8% 54
Not important at all 55% 12% 31% 3% 0% 16
Don' know/No 25% 17% 9% 35% 14% 21
Total 38% 41% 9% 5% 7% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q4b. ...the economic welfare of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 32% 43% 13% 9% 4% 293
female 26% 35% 19% 10% 10% 289
Age: ->30 35% 30% 20% 14% 2% 103
31 - 45 33% 48% 12% 5% 0% 144
46 - 60 24% 39% 17% 13% 7% 161
61 -> 26% 36% 15% 8% 15% 167
Education: Primary school 39% 25% 12% 13% 12% 56
Vocational education 24% 29% 19% 13% 14% 159
Secondary school 22% 46% 18% 10% 4% 208
el Sy 38% 44% 12% 4% 2% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 32% 43% 14% 10% 1% 127
Public sector 26% 46% 14% 11% 4% 103
Self-employed 43% 39% 3% 8% 7% 25
Farmer 35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 18% 28% 46% 8% 0% 13
Retired 26% 36% 18% 7% 13% 229
Student, in education 45% 22% 15% 12% 6% 36
Unemployed 25% 34% 20% 19% 3% 49
Other 39% 61% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 24% 29% 16% 25% 8% 47
Drava 32% 33% 23% 6% 5% 68
Carinthia 44% 28% 17% 11% 0% 13
Savinja 27% 42% 17% 6% 7% 72
Central Sava 41% 38% 5% 8% 8% 18
Lower Sava 41% 24% 20% 9% 7% 27
Southeast Slovenia 10% 58% 9% 11% 12% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 30% 41% 3% 5% 20% 20
Central Slovenia 28% 44% 11% 11% 6% 137
Upper Carniola 32% 28% 22% 9% 9% 90
Gorizia 30% 50% 16% 4% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 17% 50% 18% 6% 8% 28
City size: Countryside 31% 33% 16% 15% 5% 250
Smaller town, city 26% 42% 16% 6% 10% 176
Bigger city 29% 43% 16% 5% 7% 158
Total 29% 38% 16% 10% 7% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q4b. ...the economic welfare of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Party preferences: DESUS 12% 19% 31% 3% 35% 16
GOD 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 39% 52% 8% 0% 1% 40
PS 7% 30% 0% 24% 38% 9
SD 27% 45% 11% 8% 9% 91
SDS 41% 34% 11% 11% 2% 83
SLS 38% 46% 10% 0% 6% 13
SMC 53% 39% 4% 0% 5% 39
SNS 0% 50% 29% 21% 0% 10
ZAAB 10% 45% 26% 13% 6% 20
ZL 22% 44% 22% 9% 3% 56
Other party 23% 30% 22% 25% 0% 30
None of the parties 24% 35% 21% 11% 8% 146
Don’t know 26% 35% 17% 11% 11% 34

Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 350 4% 11% 4% 6% 468

remain a member of member of the EU.

the EU or leave the

s E{‘Jo”'d leave the 4% 12% 36% 1% 7% 76
gr?s”\,;ekrno"‘” No 7% 31% 35% 13% 14% 47

.Do you think that n a fair wa 0 0 0 0 ]
2.Do you think th In a fai y 42% 45% 6% 2% 5% 213

the EUFOPean L!nion is | Too positive 12% 39% 29% 14% 6% 181

depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 39% 23% 15% 18% 5% 118

too positive or too Don't know/No

negative in the SEET ) . . . .

political discussion in 16% 44% 13% 7% 20% 79

our country?

Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 62% 29% 1% 4% 4% 40

our country overallis | | rather agree 38% 49% 6% 2% 6% 232

treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 17% 35% 30% 12% 7% 237

the institutions of the I definitely not

European Union? agree 16% 19% 17% 48% 0% 45
Z?S"Msekrm‘”/ No 28% 35% 7% 2% 28% 37

Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 28% 33% 19% 13% 7% 310

Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 28% 44% 15% 7% 6% 216

a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 37% 57% 4% 0% 2% 44

politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3

from own short- Don't know/No

comings. « ENED 19% 33% 5% 8% 35% 18

Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 24% 35% 21% 13% 8% 285

there is a wide gap It is rather justified 33% 45% 13% 4% 5% 222

between the views of ["tis rather

the citizens and the exaggerated 42% 43% 7% 6% 3% 57

political elites. Do you Itis totally

think that this exaggerated 22% 52% 0% 5% 21% 9

description is justified Don't know/No

or exaggerated? e 16% 13% 20% 26% 26% 18

Q10b. A culturally Very important 26% 45% 15% 9% 4% 206

homogenous society Rather important 28% 36% 18% 10% 8% 246
mﬁgﬁ;’r‘ft 36% 40% 19% 2% 3% 82
Not important at all 39% 23% 12% 20% 6% 38
PESLUTTLD 16% 28% 0% 19% 38% 20
answer

Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 27% 36% 20% 11% 6% 296
Rather important 29% 45% 13% 6% 7% 204
i'fna;gftrag?t 44% 38% 8% 6% 4% 54
Not important at all 45% 27% 8% 19% 0% 16
Dont know/No 7% 22% 15% 28% 28% 21

Total 29% 39% 16% 10% 7% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




QA4c. ...the political weight of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 21% 40% 19% 14% 6% 293
female 17% 35% 22% 10% 15% 289
Age: ->30 27% 30% 21% 12% 10% 103
31 - 45 22% 44% 19% 12% 3% 144
46 - 60 14% 41% 19% 14% 12% 161
61 -> 16% 36% 22% 9% 17% 167
Education: Primary school 25% 39% 9% 10% 16% 56
Vacational 14% 38% 16% 14% 18% 159
Secondary school 17% 37% 25% 13% 7% 208
2&%@‘;} Y 22% 39% 25% 8% 6% 164
Employment: Private sector 24% 40% 16% 15% 4% 127
Public sector 15% 43% 25% 10% 6% 103
Self-employed 31% 39% 14% 15% 1% 25
Farmer 35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 56% 38% 0% 0% 13
Retired 15% 39% 21% 9% 16% 229
Séfg‘lgr']” 49% 9% 23% 9% 11% 36
Unemployed 6% 28% 23% 24% 20% 49
Other 0% 82% 18% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 19% 38% 10% 21% 12% 47
Drava 25% 31% 24% 10% 11% 68
Carinthia 37% 45% 7% 11% 0% 13
Savinja 22% 40% 17% 12% 9% 72
Central Sava 7% 45% 30% 17% 0% 18
Lower Sava 10% 45% 19% 19% 7% 27
Southeast Slovenia 9% 47% 24% 13% 7% 31
O TS 16% 38% 22% 10% 15% 20
Carniola
Central Slovenia 19% 39% 23% 10% 8% 137
Upper Carniola 17% 36% 20% 11% 17% 90
Gorizia 21% 31% 26% 9% 12% 39
Coastal Kast 13% 33% 27% 8% 19% 28
City size: Countryside 17% 35% 19% 14% 15% 250
Smaller town, city 17% 39% 23% 11% 9% 176
Bigger city 22% 40% 21% 10% 8% 158
Total 19% 38% 21% 12% 11% 584
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f Q4c. ...the political weight of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitel ’
y more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % 9
— — 0 — Row % — Row % Row % Row % Count
0
preferences: GOD 0% Socyu 25 r o -
o o 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 29% 43% 20% 3% 5% 40
PS 11% 17% 28% 24% 9
19% 9
SD 26% 39% 17% 7% 11% 91
SDS 24% 37% 20% 15% 5% 83
SLS 27% 48% 7% 12% 6% 13
SMC 36% 38% 16% 1% 9% 39
SNS 21% 14% 21% 36% 8% 10
ZAAB 0% 39% 27% 25% 8% 20
élgh 18% 30% 27% 17% 8% 56
- er pfarty 9% 50% 17% 23% 1% 30
one of the
parties 12% 40% 26% 9% 13% 146
Don’t know 15% 37%
139
Q1.Should Should remain a - = = = =
Slovenia remain a | member of the 23% 9
Siovenia rema et (0 44% 17% 6% 10% 468
EU or leave the Should leave the
EU? EU. 0% 8% 34% 49% 9% 76
Don’t
anaw know/No 3% 29% 34%
& o 8% 26% 47
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 30%
499
that the European | Too positive 0O = — = = =
t the Euro 6% 35% 21% 22% 0
Union is depicted [ Too negative 23% 0 . L =
in a fair way, t00 oo pgahe 0 28% 27% 18% 5% 118
positive or too
negative in the answer
political 10% 31% 16% 0
discussion in our o o b
country?
Q3. Do you think | | definitely agree 65%
22%
that our country | | rather agree 25% 00 T 5 = 2
overall is treated ” = 2% 2 2% 22
, ! | rather not agree 9% 29% 34% 9
in a fair way by | definitely not - —— 2 —
the instituti
e Eur:):;c;zs of agree 0% 22% 17% 56% 6% 45
Union? Z?:V;ekr”"‘”/ he 18% 26% 18% 3%
() () 36% 37
Q8. »The Yes, totally agree 16%
. 8 36% &
European Union | Yes, rather agree 19% 420/O ;90/0 e = =
often is used as a [ No. rather - — - - 2
scapegoat by our | gisagree 29% 41% 16% 4% 9% 44
politicians to No. disagree at
detract from own | g0 0 e C 100% 0% 0% 0% o
short-comings. « Don't know/No - - °
ST 18% 23% 13% 8% 37% 18
Q9. Some say It is totally
th_at there is a justified 11% 38% 22% 19% 11% 285
wide gap It is rather 0
between the justified 26% 38% 24% 2% 10% 222
views of the It is rather
citizens and the exaggerated 36% 42% 10% 109
political elites. Do Tt isgtgtally - > > il
you think that this 27% 34% 9
description is gxag’;gerated i ™ > o ’
justified or on't know/No "y
exaggerated? answer b 29% 8% 26% 36% 18
Q10b. A culturally | Very important &
QLOD. A cult y y imp 19% 40% 17% 15% 9% 206
g Rather important 9 9
1 p 17% 38% 24% 9
society Rather not - = = =
important 20% 42% 27% 5% 6% 82
Not important at o
all 29% 21% 20% 24% 6% 38
Don’t know/No
I 16% 26% 0% 19% 40% 20
Q10d. A stron Very im
e g Rat)r: _portant 16% 35% 23% 15% 11% 296
er important 21% 44% 9
Fae g o 19% 7% 9% 204
important 29% 41% 18% 2% 10% 54
Not important at
all 20% 27% 36% 15% 2% 16
Don’t know/No
_ A 7% 23% 7% 28% 35% 21
otal 19% 38%
: 21% 12% 11%
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QA4d. ...the security of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 38% 35% 8% 12% 8% 293
female 30% 37% 14% 7% 11% 289
Age: ->30 34% 28% 20% 13% 5% 103
31 - 45 28% 44% 15% 9% 4% 144
46 - 60 38% 34% 8% 10% 10% 161
61 -> 37% 37% 5% 6% 15% 167
Education: Primary school 39% 26% 5% 7% 23% 56
Vacational 36% 37% 5% 11% 11% 159
St 30% 39% 12% 11% 8% 208
school
Higher,
University 37% 34% 17% 5% 6% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 29% 34% 14% 12% 10% 127
Public sector 35% 39% 12% 9% 5% 103
Self-employed 39% 30% 15% 12% 4% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 12% 23% 58% 8% 0% 13
Retired 37% 39% 5% 5% 15% 229
sé%izggr']” 51% 17% 14% 12% 6% 36
Unemployed 26% 47% 9% 16% 2% 49
Other 39% 0% 43% 18% 0% 4
Region: Mura 22% 44% 9% 15% 10% 47
Drava 33% 37% 11% 11% 7% 68
Carinthia 47% 36% 14% 4% 0% 13
Savinja 43% 29% 5% 12% 12% 72
Central Sava 25% 49% 17% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 32% 24% 19% 15% 10% 27
2%\’}222“ 36% 24% 6% 17% 17% 31
el e 38% 51% 12% 0% 0% 20
Carniola
Central Slovenia 32% 36% 15% 9% 8% 137
Upper Carniola 40% 34% 7% 4% 14% 90
Gorizia 35% 43% 10% 4% 8% 39
Coastal Kast 27% 42% 14% 2% 14% 28
City size: Countryside 37% 32% 9% 13% 9% 250
fi:;a"e' town, 31% 40% 12% 8% 10% 176
Bigger city 36% 37% 13% 5% 8% 158
Total 35% 36% 11% 9% 9% 584
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QA4d. ...the security of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
9
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party DESUS 14% 39% 13% 3% 32% 16
preferences: GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 47% 25% 13% 0% 15% 40
PS 43% 14% 0% 24% 19% 9
SD 43% 32% 9% 5% 11% 91
SDS 49% 28% 10% 8% 5% 83
SLS 53% 22% 7% 12% 6% 13
SMC 43% 37% 2% 4% 14% 39
SNS 14% 58% 28% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 19% 45% 10% 20% 6% 20
ZL 25% 53% 12% 6% 4% 56
Other party 20% 38% 11% 27% 4% 30
g;’r’t‘i‘z S°f the 27% 35% 15% 15% 8% 146
Don’t know 35% 46% 3% 0% 16% 34
Q1.Should Should remain a
Slovenia remain a | member of the 42% 36% 10% 4% 9% 468
member of the EU.
EU or leave the
- Should leave the 5% 30% 16% 37% 12% 76
EU? EU.
gﬁ:vsekr”"‘”/ No 10% 45% 15% 16% 15% 47
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 49% 37% 4% 3% 8% 213
that the European | Too positive 21% 45% 16% 14% 3% 181
Union is depicted [Tog negative 37% 25% 13% 17% 10% 118
in a fair way, too Don't know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the
political 25% 29% 14% 3% 29% 79
discussion in our
country?
Q3. Do you think | | definitely agree 61% 27% 7% 0% 5% 40
that our country | | rather agree 48% 36% 7% 1% 7% 232
_OVEFfa'! is tfeékl)ted | rather not agree 23% 38% 14% 14% 12% 237
in a fair way by =y
the institutions of Lgﬁggltew not 11% 38% 14% 37% 0% 45
the European Don't know/No
Union? ST 25% 27% 19% 4% 26% 37
Q8. »The Yes, totally agree 36% 31% 12% 12% 8% 310
European Union | Yes, rather agree 33% 40% 11% 6% 11% 216
often is used as a [ No. rather
scapegoat by our | gisagree 37% 47% 4% 4% 8% 44
politicians to ;
detract from own 2'"0 disagree at 32% 68% 0% 0% 0% 3
short-comings. « :
gﬁ:vsekrno‘”/ AL 28% 30% 8% 8% 27% 18
Q9. Some say It is totally
that there is a justified 32% 33% 13% 15% 8% 285
wide gap It is rather
e justified 39% 36% 12% 3% 10% 222
views of the It is rath
citizens and the et):zg’g;rz:e g 40% 44% 2% 2% 12% 57
political elites. Do Itis totally
you think that this exaggerated 27% 52% 0% 0% 21% 9
description is Don't know/No
justified or —— 10% 50% 0% 20% 20% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally | Very important 39% 35% 10% 8% 8% 206
homogenous Rather important 34% 37% 13% 9% 8% 246
society
ﬁ;gret;:?t 34% 43% 9% 4% 9% 82
TR 32% 29% 11% 19% 9% 38
gﬁsnvsekrno‘”/ A9 10% 15% 0% 19% 56% 20
Q10d. A strong Very important 37% 33% 10% 11% 9% 296
leader Rather important 32% 39% 14% 6% 9% 204
REUnEr T 21% 44% 10% 2% 3% 54
important
TR 33% 23% 14% 27% 3% 16
gr?:v;ekrno‘”/ A9 11% 33% 0% 18% 39% 21
Total 35% 36% 11% 9% 10% 591
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1-Definitely more advantages ... 4-Definitely more disadvantages

Q4a. Do you think
that EU-
membership
currently brings
more advantages
or more
disadvantages for
... our country as a

Q4b. ...the
economic welfare

Q4c. ...the political
weight of our

Q4d. ...the security

business location of our country country of our country
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Gender: male 1,71 1,99 2,26 1,93 293
female 1,86 2,16 2,31 1,97 289
Age: ->30 1,84 2,12 2,21 2,12 103
31-45 1,59 1,89 2,21 2,06 144
46 - 60 1,91 2,20 2,38 1,89 161
61 -> 1,76 2,05 2,29 1,76 167
Education: Primary school 1,75 1,97 2,04 1,76 56
Vocational 1,91 2,26 2,38 1,88 159
education
Secondary school 1,85 2,18 2,36 2,05 208
Higher, University 1,61 1,80 2,20 1,91 164
education
Employment: Private sector 1,84 2,02 2,23 2,11 127
Public sector 1,77 2,10 2,33 1,96 103
Self-employed 1,61 1,75 2,13 2,00 25
Farmer 1,65 1,65 1,65 1,00 4
House person 1,90 2,43 2,31 2,62 13
Retired 1,78 2,06 2,29 1,74 229
SIEENT i 1,71 1,03 1,90 1,85 36
education
Unemployed 1,89 2,34 2,82 2,17 49
Other 1,43 1,61 2,18 2,41 4
Region: Mura 2,03 2,45 2,38 2,18 47
Drava 1,75 2,04 2,20 2,00 68
Carinthia 1,84 1,95 1,92 1,75 13
Savinja 1,88 2,01 2,22 1,84 72
Central Sava 1,87 1,79 2,57 2,08 18
Lower Sava 2,04 1,96 2,50 2,18 27
Southeast Slovenia 1,68 2,25 2,44 2,06 31
il 175 1,80 2,29 1,74 20
Carniola
Central Slovenia 1,77 2,06 2,25 2,01 137
Upper Carniola 1,61 2,08 2,28 1,72 90
Gorizia 1,79 1,95 2,27 1,81 39
Coastal Kast 1,74 2,14 2,36 1,91 28
City size: Countryside 1,83 2,16 2,35 1,97 250
Smaller town, city 1,88 2,02 2,31 1,96 176
Bigger city 1,63 1,98 2,20 1,87 158
TOTAL 1,79 2,07 2,29 1,94 584
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1-Definitely more advantages ... 4-Definitely more disadvantages

Q4a. Do you think
that EU-
membership
currently brings
more advantages
or more
disadvantages for
... our country as a

Q4b. ...the
economic welfare

Q4c. ...the political
weight of our

Q4d. ...the security

business location of our country country of our country
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Party preferences: DESUS 2,22 2,38 2,80 2,07 16
GOD 2,50 1,00 2,00 2,00 3
NSI 1,60 1,68 1,98 1,61 40
PS 1,62 2,66 2,81 2,07 9
SD 1,66 1,99 2,06 1,73 91
SDS 1,83 1,92 2,26 1,76 83
SLS 1,94 1,70 2,03 1,76 13
SMC 1,35 1,49 1,80 1,61 39
SNS 1,86 2,71 2,79 2,14 10
ZAAB 2,13 2,44 2,84 2,33 20
ZL 1,95 2,19 2,49 2,00 56
Other party 1,72 2,48 2,54 2,48 30
None of the parties 1,96 2,22 2,38 2,19 146
Don’t know 1,33 2,14 2,26 1,63 34
Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 156 183 207 173 468
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the Should leave the
EU? EU. 2,89 3,23 3,45 2,97 76
Don't know/No 2,46 2,64 2,64 2,44 47
answer
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 1,56 1,67 1,86 1,57 213
the _Europ_ean U_nion is | Too positive 2,01 2,48 2,72 2,25 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 1,89 2,12 2,41 2,10 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the answer
political discussion in 177 2,15 2,28 1,92 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 1,28 1,46 1,52 1,44 40
our country oyerall is | rather agree 1,51 1,70 1,87 1,58 232
treated in a fair way by ['| rather not agree 2,09 2,39 2,66 2,21 237
the institutions of the M gefinitely not agree 2,37 2,97 3,36 2,76 45
European Union? Don't know/No
1,48 1,77 2,09 2,02 37
answer
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 1,83 2,19 2,41 2,01 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 1,81 2,00 2,21 1,87 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 1,43 1,67 1,95 173 44
politicians to detract  'N5 "gisagree at all 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,68 3
UHEIT @) - Don't know/No
comings.« S~ 1,90 2,02 2,17 1,94 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 1,89 2,26 2,55 2,11 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 1,63 1,88 2,02 1,76 222
between the views of ["|t’is rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 1,69 175 1,93 162 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this 1,74 1,86 1,73 1,66 9
description is justified exaggerated
or exaggerated? Don’t know/No 2,68 2,75 2,89 2,38 18
answer
Q10b. A culturally Very important 1,75 2,08 2,31 1,87 206
homogenous society Rather important 1,83 2,10 2,27 1,97 246
Rather not
important 1,68 1,87 2,18 1,82 82
Not important at all 1,79 2,13 2,43 2,19 38
Don’t know/No
sateton 2,19 2,35 2,36 2,62 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 1,87 2,16 2,41 1,94 296
Rather important 1,74 1,95 2,14 1,94 204
IRELIEK (el 1,26 1,75 1,93 171 54
important
Not important at all 1,82 2,02 2,47 2,36 16
DALY 2,61 2,90 2,86 2,39 21
answer
TOTAL 1,79 2,07 2,29 1,94 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Qb5a. Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently bring

more advantages or more disadvantages for ... our country as a business location Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 16% 47% 22% 10% 5% 293
female 12% 35% 26% 11% 16% 289
Age: ->30 5% 28% 36% 19% 12% 103
31 -45 11% 57% 15% 10% 7% 144
46 - 60 16% 40% 24% 12% 8% 161
61 -> 20% 38% 24% 3% 15% 167
Education: Primary school 13% 45% 20% 3% 19% 56
Vel 14% 42% 18% 10% 15% 159
education
Secondary school 13% 38% 28% 13% 9% 208
el Sy 15% 41% 28% 10% 5% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 11% 46% 25% 16% 2% 127
Public sector 13% 44% 26% 9% 8% 103
Self-employed 10% 42% 17% 15% 16% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 35% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 23% 38% 33% 0% 13
Retired 18% 40% 23% 5% 14% 229
SGENT, 3% 25% 54% 10% 9% 36
education
Unemployed 16% 34% 13% 15% 23% 49
Other 18% 82% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 9% 36% 23% 18% 13% 47
Drava 9% 40% 30% 6% 14% 68
Carinthia 10% 60% 10% 21% 0% 13
Savinja 13% 46% 22% 11% 8% 72
Central Sava 6% 48% 33% 5% 8% 18
Lower Sava 3% 49% 25% 13% 11% 27
Southeast Slovenia 3% 54% 18% 14% 10% 31
é‘g::f(‘)'l';”“er 17% 35% 21% 23% 3% 20
Central Slovenia 10% 47% 25% 8% 9% 137
Upper Carniola 28% 31% 23% 8% 10% 90
Gorizia 23% 24% 31% 5% 17% 39
Coastal Kast 17% 29% 29% 13% 11% 28
City size: Countryside 15% 38% 21% 13% 13% 250
Smaller town, city 13% 39% 30% 11% 6% 176
Bigger city 14% 45% 26% 4% 11% 158
Total 14% 40% 25% 10% 10% 584
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Q5a. Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently bring

more advantages or more disadvantages for ... our country as a business location Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 3% 48% 31% 0% 18% 16
GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 12% 46% 34% 6% 2% 40
PS 23% 14% 19% 5% 38% 9
SD 25% 45% 17% 3% 9% 91
SDS 15% 32% 37% 11% 4% 83
SLS 0% 57% 37% 0% 6% 13
SMC 24% 42% 25% 2% 7% 39
SNS 15% 85% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 6% 49% 19% 16% 9% 20
ZL 9% 42% 20% 16% 14% 56
Other party 10% 43% 22% 16% 10% 30
";';’rrt‘; SOf i 9% 38% 26% 14% 13% 146
Don’t know 14% 32% 13% 22% 20% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia | Should remain a
remain a member of | member of the 17% 46% 22% 7% 8% 468
the EU or leave the | EU.
EU?
Srould [eave the 0% 19% 40% 28% 13% 76
Z?S”V;ekr”o‘”/ he 3% 25% 30% 16% 27% 47
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 20% 52% 19% 3% 6% 213
that the European | Too positive 9% 39% 26% 15% 10% 181
Union is depicted in [ Too negative 10% 32% 36% 15% 7% 118
a fair way, too Don’t know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the 13% 28% 19% 11% 27% 79
political discussion
in our country?
Q3. Do you think | definitely agree 39% 17% 36% 6% 2% 40
thatour country | | rather agree 15% 55% 18% 4% 8% 232
Oer_fa" is tLeaIEd in ['I rather not agree 10% 34% 32% 13% 11% 237
a fair way by the =y
insttutions of the | heer o " 5% 31% 23% 31% 9% 45
European Union? Dor't know/N
assnwer”"w ° 13% 33% 14% 7% 32% 37
Q8. »The European | Yes, totally agree 12% 36% 28% 12% 12% 310
Union often is used | Yes, rather agree 13% 45% 23% 10% 8% 216
as a scapegoat b
our politigiagns to g mg;ﬁh:r 25% 56% 15% 1% 4% 44
detract from own ;
short-comings. « 2'"0 disagree at 52% 48% 0% 0% 0% 3
Z?S”V;ekrno‘”/ AL 17% 38% 20% 0% 25% 18
Cle), Sane S | (D5 EEy 12% 37% 27% 13% 11% 285
there is a wide gap | justified
between the views It is rather
of the citizens and | jusified 15% 47% 22% 6% 10% 222
the political elites. i
Do you think that gx'zg’ggge . 18% 37% 27% 10% 8% 57
this description is Itis totally
justified or ] 17% 27% 13% 21% 21% 9
exaggerated? ;
Z?snviekrmw No 4% 39% 29% 20% 8% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 18% 43% 22% 9% 8% 206
homogenous Rather important 13% 39% 26% 10% 12% 246
society
ﬁ;gret;:?t 9% 40% 37% 5% 8% 82
o important at 5% 48% 16% 27% 4% 38
gr?:v;ekrno‘”/ A9 2% 30% 11% 19% 37% 20
Q10d. A strong Very important 15% 38% 26% 10% 12% 296
leader Rather important 14% 46% 23% 10% 8% 204
f:rf‘;gft;ﬂ‘t’t 8% 52% 24% 5% 10% 54
TR 16% 29% 35% 18% 2% 16
gr?:v:ekr”"‘”/ No 13% 18% 21% 28% 19% 21
Total 14% 41% 25% 10% 10% 591
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Q5b. ...the economic welfare of our countr Total
y
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 15% 44% 20% 13% 7% 293
female 9% 35% 27% 15% 14% 289
Age: ->30 7% 26% 33% 29% 5% 103
31-45 12% 46% 20% 12% 10% 144
46 - 60 15% 35% 26% 14% 10% 161
61 -> 13% 49% 19% 6% 14% 167
Education: Primary school 25% 28% 22% 10% 14% 56
Vacational 10% 44% 18% 13% 15% 159
Secondary school 9% 42% 25% 16% 8% 208
ST IR 14% 37% 28% 13% 8% 164
Employment: Private sector 14% 36% 24% 17% 9% 127
Public sector 9% 43% 28% 14% 6% 103
Self-employed 10% 37% 33% 8% 13% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 35% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 23% 38% 28% 5% 13
Retired 15% 45% 19% 7% 14% 229
Student, i 13% 15% 39% 25% 9% 36
Unemployed 6% 40% 17% 28% 10% 49
Other 0% 82% 0% 0% 18% 4
Region: Mura 14% 31% 29% 19% 7% 47
Drava 15% 34% 29% 17% 6% 68
Carinthia 24% 40% 15% 21% 0% 13
Savinja 14% 46% 12% 13% 14% 72
Central Sava 14% 48% 32% 5% 0% 18
Lower Sava 4% 47% 24% 13% 13% 27
Southeast Slovenia 7% 49% 14% 17% 13% 31
Coralinner 14% 24% 14% 20% 19% 20
Central Slovenia 7% 51% 24% 9% 9% 137
Upper Carniola 14% 32% 28% 12% 14% 90
Gorizia 19% 31% 20% 18% 12% 39
Coastal Kast 8% 29% 40% 8% 13% 28
City size: Countryside 14% 37% 21% 17% 11% 250
Smaller town, city 12% 34% 29% 13% 12% 176
Bigger city 10% 50% 24% 9% 8% 158
Total 12% 40% 24% 14% 10% 584
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Q5b. ...the economic welfare of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party DESUS 9% 43% 17% 10% 21% 16
preferences: GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 18% 41% 24% 6% 10% 40
PS 7% 69% 0% 5% 19% 9
SD 20% 44% 20% 4% 12% 91
SDS 20% 31% 30% 12% 8% 83
SLS 0% 64% 27% 3% 6% 13
SMC 27% 40% 22% 3% 9% 39
SNS 0% 29% 35% 36% 0% 10
ZAAB 2% 41% 12% 34% 11% 20
ZL 5% 51% 23% 13% 8% 56
Other party 3% 37% 14% 32% 13% 30
g;’r’t‘i‘z S°f iz 9% 33% 28% 19% 11% 146
Don’t know 0% 47% 22% 17% 14% 34
Q1.Should Should remain a
Slovenia remain a | member of the 15% 46% 22% 9% 8% 468
member of the EU.
EU or leave the
EU? Eﬂou'd leave the 0% 15% 27% 45% 13% 76
gﬁ:vsekr”"‘”/ No 3% 17% 35% 11% 34% 47
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 21% 50% 17% 6% 6% 213
that the European | Too positive 4% 37% 28% 23% 8% 181
Union is depicted [Tog negative 13% 30% 32% 15% 10% 118
in a fair way, too Don't know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the
political 5% 37% 19% 11% 28% 79
discussion in our
country?
Q3. Do you think | | definitely agree 28% 37% 25% 8% 2% 40
that our country | | rather agree 16% 49% 20% 5% 9% 232
_overfal! is treakl;[ed | rather not agree 8% 35% 26% 20% 11% 237
in a fair way by =y
the institutions of Lgﬁggltew not 4% 18% 30% 42% 7% 45
I lSuwpEe Don’t know/No
Union? ST 4% 46% 21% 2% 27% 37
Q8. »The Yes, totally agree 12% 32% 28% 20% 9% 310
European Union Yes, rather agree 10% 47% 21% 9% 13% 216
often is used as a [ No. rather
scapegoat by our | gisagree 20% 60% 16% 0% 4% 44
politicians to ;
detract from own 2'"0 disagree at 52% 48% 0% 0% 0% 3
short-comings. « ;
Don' know/No 9% 49% 10% 0% 33% 18
Q9. Some say It is totally
that there is a justified 9% 34% 25% 20% 12% 285
wide gap It is rather
e justified 14% 51% 21% 5% 10% 222
views of the It is rath
citizens and the é;zg’g;;e § 20% 35% 30% 9% 6% 57
political elites. Do Itis totally
you think that this | ¢,20qerated 17% 15% 20% 21% 26% 9
description is Don't know/No
justified or e 14% 29% 18% 31% 8% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally | Very important 16% 42% 23% 12% 8% 206
homogenous Rather important 12% 41% 22% 15% 11% 246
society
ﬁ;gret;:?t 7% 38% 40% 9% 7% 82
TR 13% 38% 15% 25% 9% 38
gﬁsnvsekrno‘”/ A9 4% 23% 11% 19% 42% 20
Q10d. A strong Very important 13% 37% 22% 16% 11% 296
leader Rather important 11% 48% 24% 8% 10% 204
f:rf‘;gft;ﬂ‘t’t 14% 43% 30% 9% 4% 54
TR 6% 22% 31% 32% 8% 16
gr?:v;ekrno‘”/ A9 4% 14% 28% 28% 26% 21
Total 12% 40% 24% 14% 10% 591
FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5c. ...the political weight of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 11% 34% 27% 19% 9% 293
female 6% 34% 25% 14% 20% 289
Age: ->30 7% 31% 26% 24% 11% 103
31-45 5% 40% 27% 16% 12% 144
46 - 60 10% 35% 23% 16% 16% 161
61 -> 9% 33% 29% 11% 17% 167
Education: Primary school 20% 31% 12% 10% 28% 56
Vocational education 8% 37% 21% 13% 22% 159
Secondary school 5% 36% 30% 20% 9% 208
Il Uiy 10% 30% 33% 17% 10% 164
education
Employment: | Private sector 10% 34% 26% 20% 9% 127
Public sector 4% 43% 28% 15% 10% 103
Self-employed 3% 35% 29% 21% 11% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 0% 35% 0% 4
House person 6% 11% 33% 36% 13% 13
Retired 10% 34% 28% 10% 18% 229
Student, in education 13% 31% 20% 25% 11% 36
Unemployed 7% 19% 23% 23% 28% 49
Other 0% 82% 0% 0% 18% 4
Region: Mura 8% 30% 20% 25% 18% 47
Drava 10% 33% 24% 13% 20% 68
Carinthia 7% 50% 17% 26% 0% 13
Savinja 8% 41% 20% 15% 16% 72
Central Sava 2% 31% 54% 13% 0% 18
Lower Sava 6% 19% 30% 33% 13% 27
Southeast Slovenia 6% 39% 27% 22% 6% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 5% 46% 19% 20% 9% 20
Central Slovenia 4% 41% 29% 12% 13% 137
Upper Carniola 13% 29% 24% 13% 20% 90
Gorizia 16% 26% 30% 17% 12% 39
Coastal Kast 7% 18% 43% 14% 18% 28
City size: Countryside 10% 30% 26% 19% 16% 250
Smaller town, city 7% 35% 28% 18% 12% 176
Bigger city 8% 39% 28% 11% 15% 158
Total 8% 34% 27% 16% 15% 584
FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5c. ...the political weight of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 0% 35% 31% 13% 21% 16
GOD 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 3
NSI 9% 44% 24% 9% 15% 40
PS 0% 37% 38% 24% 0% 9
SD 15% 39% 25% 8% 13% 91
SDS 17% 25% 30% 21% 7% 83
SLS 0% 79% 0% 12% 9% 13
SMC 19% 40% 24% 3% 14% 39
SNS 14% 35% 7% 36% 8% 10
ZAAB 0% 32% 31% 25% 12% 20
ZL 5% 31% 39% 17% 8% 56
Other party 2% 16% 20% 36% 27% 30
None of the parties 4% 34% 27% 18% 17% 146
Don’t know 0% 37% 12% 17% 33% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia | Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of | member of the EU. 10% 40% 26% 12% 12% 468
the EU or leave the | Should leave the EU. 0% 7% 30% 48% 14% 76
Fv? Don’t know/No 5% 18% 23% 10% 44% 47
answer
Q2.Do you think In a fair way 13% 54% 21% 6% 7% 213
that the European | Too positive 2% 27% 33% 25% 12% 181
Union is depicted in | 'Too negative 13% 15% 33% 25% 14% 118
a fair way, too Dor't know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the 4% 27% 18% 10% 41% 79
political discussion
in our country?
Q3. Do you think | definitely agree 30% 24% 22% 16% 8% 40
that our country | rather agree 10% 53% 21% 5% 10% 232
overallis treated in  ['| rather not agree 5% 23% 33% 22% 17% 237
a fair way by the I definitely not agree 0% 11% 22% 48% 19% 45
institutions of the Dor't know/No
European Union? e 4% 26% 28% 10% 32% 37
Q8. »The European | Yes, totally agree 8% 29% 28% 21% 15% 310
Union often is used | Yes, rather agree 7% 41% 26% 13% 13% 216
as a scapegoat by  ['No, rather disagree 16% 46% 20% 8% 10% 44
our politicians to No, disagree at all 52% 0% 48% 0% 0% 3
detract from own Dor't know/No
short-comings.« D 0% 35% 20% 0% 45% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 6% 28% 26% 24% 17% 285
there is a wide gap | It is rather justified 10% 45% 27% 6% 12% 222
between the views It is rather
of the citizens and | exaggerated 14% 36% 31% 14% 6% 57
the political elites. Itis totally
Do you think that exaggerated 23% 0% 13% 33% 31% 9
this description is Don't know/No
justified or n— 8% 14% 25% 25% 28% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 11% 37% 26% 13% 13% 206
homogenous Rather important 9% 36% 23% 16% 16% 246
society Rather not important 3% 32% 45% 12% 8% 82
Not important at all 10% 20% 23% 37% 10% 38
gr?:v:;rnow he 0% 26% 2% 19% 53% 20
Q10d. A strong Very important 9% 35% 23% 17% 16% 296
leader Rather important 8% 39% 28% 14% 11% 204
Rather not important 10% 29% 44% 5% 12% 54
Not important at all 0% 15% 33% 43% 8% 16
Dont know/No 4% 8% 19% 28% 41% 21
Total 8% 34% 26% 16% 15% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5d. ...the security of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 26% 36% 16% 12% 10% 293
female 17% 40% 16% 8% 19% 289
Age: ->30 16% 24% 27% 15% 18% 103
31-45 17% 42% 21% 11% 9% 144
46 - 60 26% 38% 12% 9% 15% 161
61 -> 25% 43% 10% 6% 17% 167
Education: Primary school 33% 31% 13% 3% 20% 56
Vocational education 28% 35% 10% 6% 21% 159
Secondary school 16% 41% 19% 13% 11% 208
el Uity 19% 39% 20% 11% 11% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 23% 32% 19% 13% 14% 127
Public sector 16% 46% 14% 13% 11% 103
Self-employed 6% 37% 19% 15% 24% 25
Farmer 65% 0% 0% 35% 0% 4
House person 6% 30% 56% 8% 0% 13
Retired 27% 40% 11% 5% 17% 229
Student, in education 13% 23% 32% 13% 19% 36
Unemployed 20% 43% 14% 11% 12% 49
Other 0% 82% 0% 18% 0% 4
Region: Mura 13% 42% 15% 15% 15% 47
Drava 15% 36% 16% 11% 21% 68
Carinthia 24% 46% 10% 4% 17% 13
Savinja 31% 36% 9% 12% 11% 72
Central Sava 16% 51% 28% 5% 0% 18
Lower Sava 14% 29% 19% 11% 28% 27
Southeast Slovenia 37% 18% 18% 15% 12% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 22% 35% 10% 11% 22% 20
Central Slovenia 14% 48% 17% 8% 12% 137
Upper Carniola 32% 28% 18% 4% 17% 90
Gorizia 23% 39% 18% 11% 8% 39
Coastal Kast 15% 46% 14% 13% 12% 28
City size: Countryside 23% 30% 17% 12% 18% 250
Smaller town, city 20% 39% 19% 10% 12% 176
Bigger city 20% 50% 12% 6% 12% 158
Total 21% 38% 16% 10% 14% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5d. ...the security of our country Total
Definitely more Rather more Rather more Definitely more Don’t know/No
advantages advantages disadvantages disadvantages answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 14% 47% 13% 3% 24% 16
GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 27% 35% 22% 3% 13% 40
PS 5% 41% 0% 24% 30% 9
SD 31% 43% 10% 3% 13% 91
SDS 29% 33% 20% 10% 9% 83
SLS 20% 32% 15% 0% 34% 13
SMC 24% 39% 14% 3% 19% 39
SNS 35% 8% 43% 0% 14% 10
ZAAB 12% 40% 19% 24% 6% 20
ZL 12% 51% 11% 18% 9% 56
Other party 9% 47% 23% 18% 3% 30
None of the parties 18% 32% 18% 15% 17% 146
Don’t know 25% 40% 9% 0% 26% 34
Ql.S_houId Slovenia | Should remain a 25% 1% 15% 5% 13% 468
remain a member of | member of the EU.
the EU or leave the | Should leave the EU. 5% 21% 19% 37% 19% 76
EU? "
Dont know/No 11% 39% 19% 12% 19% 47
.Do you thin n a fair way o o o o o
2.Di hink | fai 28% 44% 11% 3% 13% 213
tha_t th? Euro_pean_ Too positive 17% 41% 17% 16% 9% 181
Union is depicted in [ Too negative 20% 28% 27% 16% 10% 118
a fair way, too Don’t know/No
positive or too answer
negative in the 19% 31% 11% 4% 36% 79
political discussion
in our country?
Q3. Do you think | definitely agree 31% 36% 13% 11% 8% 40
that our country | rather agree 30% 42% 14% 3% 12% 232
overall is treated in || rather not agree 15% 38% 19% 11% 17% 237
a fair way by the I definitely not agree 5% 34% 16% 36% 9% 45
institutions of the Don't know/No
European Union? —— 26% 20% 17% 9% 29% 37
Q8. »The European | Yes, totally agree 23% 31% 19% 12% 14% 310
Union often is used | Yes, rather agree 19% 45% 13% 9% 14% 216
as a scapegoat by No, rather disagree 26% 53% 14% 0% 8% 44
our politicians to No, disagree at all 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 3
detract from own Don't know/No
short-comings. « — 7% 40% 12% 0% 41% 18
Q9. Some say that | It is totally justified 19% 35% 17% 15% 15% 285
there is a wide gap | It is rather justified 27% 43% 14% 3% 13% 222
between the views It is rather
of the citizens and exaggerated 20% 35% 22% % 16% 57
the political elites. Itis totally
Do you think that 23% 30% 26% 0% 21% 9
- S exaggerated
this description is Don't know/No
justified or e 10% 45% 8% 25% 12% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 29% 35% 18% 9% 9% 206
homogenous Rather important 21% 41% 14% 9% 16% 246
society Rather not important 12% 48% 20% 4% 16% 82
Not important at all 13% 31% 19% 26% 11% 38
Z?S”V;;”OW/ No 10% 17% 0% 19% 53% 20
Q10d. A strong Very important 28% 31% 16% 9% 16% 296
leader Rather important 13% 50% 15% 9% 14% 204
Rather not important 25% 51% 21% 2% 2% 54
Not important at all 21% 12% 28% 33% 6% 16
gr?:v;;”c’w’ A9 11% 16% 7% 28% 38% 21
Total 22% 38% 16% 10% 14% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5a. Do you think
that the politics of
our country
regarding
European matters
currently bring
more advantages
or more
disadvantages for
... Our country as a

Q5b. ...the
economic welfare

Q5c. ...the political
weight of our

Q5d. ...the security

business location of our country country of our country
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Gender: male 2,29 2,33 2,60 2,16 293
female 2,42 2,55 2,59 2,18 289
Age: ->30 2,80 2,87 2,76 2,50 103
31-45 2,26 2,37 2,61 2,27 144
46 - 60 2,35 2,45 2,54 2,05 161
61 -> 2,13 2,21 2,51 1,96 167
Education: Primary school 2,15 2,20 2,16 1,82 56
Vocational education 2,29 2,39 2,50 1,92 159
Secondary school 2,45 2,53 2,72 2,33 208
2&%23}0%”“’”5“3’ 2,35 2,43 2,63 2,27 164
Employment: Private sector 2,46 2,49 2,62 2,25 127
Public sector 2,34 2,50 2,61 2,27 103
Self-employed 2,44 2,43 2,78 2,57 25
Farmer 2,35 2,35 2,70 2,04 4
House person 2,98 2,92 3,14 2,66 13
Retired 2,18 2,21 2,46 1,92 229
Student, in education 2,79 2,83 2,65 2,56 36
Unemployed 2,34 2,74 2,86 2,18 49
Other 1,82 2,00 2,00 2,37 4
Region: Mura 2,58 2,57 2,74 2,37 47
Drava 2,39 2,51 2,49 2,29 68
Carinthia 2,40 2,32 2,61 1,91 13
Savinja 2,34 2,28 2,49 2,03 72
Central Sava 2,41 2,29 2,77 2,23 18
Lower Sava 2,53 2,51 3,03 2,37 27
Southeast Slovenia 2,49 2,47 2,69 2,14 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 2,53 2,70 2,59 2,14 20
Central Slovenia 2,34 2,39 2,57 2,21 137
Upper Carniola 2,12 2,45 2,47 1,94 90
Gorizia 2,21 2,41 2,53 2,19 39
Coastal Kast 2,43 2,56 2,79 2,28 28
City size: Countryside 2,38 2,46 2,64 2,22 250
Smaller town, city 2,43 2,50 2,64 2,22 176
Bigger city 2,23 2,34 2,49 2,05 158
TOTAL 2,36 2,44 2,60 2,17 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q5a. Do you think
that the politics of
our country
regarding
European matters
currently bring
more advantages
or more
disadvantages for
... our country as a

Q5b. ...the
economic welfare

Q5c. ...the political
weight of our

Q5d. ...the security

business location of our country country of our country
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Party preferences: DESUS 2,34 2,35 2,71 2,06 16
GOD 2,50 2,50 3,00 2,50 3
NSI 2,34 2,20 2,39 1,99 40
PS 2,09 2,03 2,87 2,62 9
SD 1,99 2,09 2,30 1,82 91
SDS 2,46 2,37 2,58 2,11 83
SLS 2,40 2,35 2,26 1,91 13
SMC 2,06 1,99 2,12 1,94 39
SNS 1,85 3,07 2,71 2,09 10
ZAAB 2,50 2,88 2,92 2,58 20
ZL 2,49 2,48 2,73 2,38 56
Other party 2,48 2,86 3,21 2,52 30
None of the parties 2,52 2,65 2,72 2,36 146
Don’t know 2,54 2,66 2,70 1,78 34
Ql.ShouId Slovenia Should remain a 220 227 245 2,00 468
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 3,10 3,34 3,48 3,08 76
EU? Don't know/No answer 2,79 2,82 2,69 2,40 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 2,07 2,07 2,22 1,87 213
the European Union is | Too positive 2,53 2,76 2,92 2,36 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 2,59 2,55 2,81 2,42 118
e P‘?S'“Ye @ it Don’t know/No answer
negative in the
political discussion in 2,39 2,52 2,58 2,02 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 2,11 2,12 2,27 2,05 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 2,12 2,15 2,24 1,88 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 2,55 2,65 2,86 2,32 237
the institutions of the T qefinitely not agree 2,89 3,18 3,46 2,92 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 2,23 2,28 2,65 2,13 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 2,46 2,60 2,71 2,25 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 2,34 2,34 2,53 2,13 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 1,92 1,95 2,21 1,87 44
politicians to detract  'No "gisagree at all 1,48 148 1,95 121 3
from. QR el Don’t know/No answer 204 202 236 209 18
comings. « ) ) ) ,
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 2,44 2,64 2,81 2,32 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 2,21 2,18 2,33 1,93 222
between the views of ["tis rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 2,33 2,29 2,46 2,19 57
political elites. Do you [F5g totally
think that this 2,48 2,61 2,82 2,04 9
s exaggerated
description is justified Don't know/No answer
or exaggerated? 2,71 2,72 2,94 2,55 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 2,22 2,33 2,48 2,08 206
homogenous society Rather important 2,37 2,45 2,56 2,12 246
Rather not important 2,41 2,55 2,72 2,19 82
Not important at all 2,67 2,56 2,97 2,66 38
Don’t know/No answer 2,74 2,77 2,85 2,58 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 2,35 2,47 2,57 2,08 296
Rather important 2,31 2,32 2,55 2,23 204
Rather not important 2,30 2,35 2,49 1,99 54
Not important at all 2,56 2,98 3,31 2,78 16
Don’t know/No answer 2,78 3,06 3,19 2,82 21
TOTAL 2,35 2,43 2,59 2,16 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q6a. Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following

areas? Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between the EU member states Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 17% 57% 20% 3% 4% 293
female 8% 56% 25% 2% 8% 289
Age: ->30 28% 52% 13% 4% 3% 103
31-45 8% 64% 21% 0% 8% 144
46 - 60 7% 58% 25% 3% 7% 161
61 -> 13% 53% 26% 2% 7% 167
Education: Primary school 15% 52% 20% 0% 13% 56
Vocational education 12% 50% 27% 4% 7% 159
Secondary school 13% 58% 21% 2% 6% 208
ST R 13% 61% 21% 2% 3% 164
Employment: Private sector 10% 61% 22% 5% 2% 127
Public sector 11% 59% 17% 2% 11% 103
Self-employed 23% 51% 20% 6% 0% 25
Farmer 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 39% 55% 0% 0% 13
Retired 11% 54% 26% 2% 7% 229
Student, in education 48% 38% 12% 0% 3% 36
Unemployed 3% 67% 18% 4% 8% 49
Other 0% 0% 57% 0% 43% 4
Region: Mura 12% 52% 21% 5% 9% 47
Drava 25% 44% 21% 2% 8% 68
Carinthia 0% 80% 20% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 8% 62% 19% 0% 11% 72
Central Sava 10% 43% 38% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 3% 59% 30% 6% 1% 27
Southeast Slovenia 1% 59% 35% 0% 5% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 11% 55% 26% 0% 9% 20
Central Slovenia 12% 63% 18% 5% 2% 137
Upper Carniola 20% 46% 25% 1% 8% 90
Gorizia 10% 67% 12% 0% 11% 39
Coastal Kast 15% 55% 31% 0% 0% 28
City size: Countryside 11% 57% 19% 3% 9% 250
Smaller town, city 10% 58% 27% 2% 4% 176
Bigger city 20% 51% 24% 1% 4% 158
Total 13% 56% 23% 3% 6% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q6a. Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following

areas? Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between the EU member states Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 9% 50% 34% 0% 7% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 13% 69% 12% 0% 6% 40
PS 5% 71% 24% 0% 0% 9
SD 15% 60% 21% 1% 3% 91
SDS 18% 43% 31% 3% 4% 83
SLS 27% 38% 17% 0% 18% 13
SMC 14% 75% 11% 0% 0% 39
SNS 0% 79% 21% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 0% 42% 58% 0% 0% 20
ZL 13% 55% 22% 3% 8% 56
Other party 6% 71% 18% 0% 5% 30
None of the parties 12% 52% 21% 7% 9% 146
Don’t know 11% 55% 22% 0% 13% 34
Ql.ShouId Slovenia Should remain a 16% 64% 15% 1% 2% 268
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the
EU? Suould leave the 0% 25% 54% 14% % 76
PESLLED 5% 24% 22% 3% 26% 47
answer
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 19% 72% 7% 0% 2% 213
the European Union is | Too positive 2% 51% 38% 3% 6% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 21% 36% 32% 7% 5% 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the answer . o o o 5
political discussion in 9% 55% 14% 2% 20% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 44% 50% 5% 0% 1% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 18% 70% 8% 0% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 5% 47% 38% 3% % 237
the institutions of the I definitely not
European Union? agree 0% 38% 44% 13% 5% 45
Dont know/No 11% 58% 11% 0% 20% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 13% 51% 25% 3% 8% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 13% 61% 22% 2% 3% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 17% 64% 11% 1% 7% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 3
el @Y SIS Don’t know/No
comings.« e 6% 61% 13% 5% 16% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 10% 51% 31% 3% 6% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 16% 63% 16% 1% 4% 222
between the views of ["tis rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 16% 66% 12% 1% 4% 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this 5% 56% 17% 0% 21% 9
s exaggerated
description is justified Don't know/No
or exaggerated? ENED 19% 27% 8% 20% 26% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 12% 60% 19% 2% 7% 206
homogenous society Rather important 11% 58% 25% 2% 5% 246
IREL 3] (o 16% 520 29% 1% 2% 82
important
Not important at all 21% 42% 23% 4% 11% 38
Dont know/No 11% 37% 2% 19% 30% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 14% 52% 26% 2% 7% 296
Rather important 9% 66% 21% 2% 3% 204
Rather not o o o o o
important 22% 62% 16% 0% 1% 54
Not important at all 18% 43% 22% 17% 0% 16
gr‘l’snv\fekr”o""/ No 7% 18% 11% 18% 47% 21
Total 13% 56% 22% 2% 6% 591

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q6b. Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental rights Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 18% 54% 19% 5% 4% 293
female 12% 49% 25% 2% 12% 289
Age: ->30 19% 45% 26% 4% 6% 103
31 - 45 13% 58% 22% 3% 4% 144
46 - 60 11% 54% 20% 5% 9% 161
61 -> 18% 48% 21% 3% 10% 167
Education: Primary school 27% 41% 24% 3% 6% 56
Vocational education 13% 52% 20% 2% 14% 159
Secondary school 13% 52% 22% 5% 7% 208
el Sy 16% 54% 23% 5% 3% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 15% 48% 25% 7% 6% 127
Public sector 14% 55% 17% 3% 10% 103
Self-employed 16% 60% 17% 6% 1% 25
Farmer 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 52% 41% 0% 0% 13
Retired 15% 51% 19% 2% 12% 229
Student, in education 29% 54% 17% 0% 0% 36
Unemployed 10% 43% 37% 10% 0% 49
Other 0% 43% 57% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 4% 57% 19% 8% 12% 47
Drava 19% 47% 27% 3% 5% 68
Carinthia 0% 64% 29% 7% 0% 13
Savinja 14% 55% 14% 6% 11% 72
Central Sava 25% 39% 27% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 11% 48% 33% 3% 5% 27
Southeast Slovenia 1% 50% 32% 7% 10% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 21% 53% 20% 3% 2% 20
Central Slovenia 15% 57% 21% 1% 6% 137
Upper Carniola 23% 43% 17% 2% 15% 90
Gorizia 17% 48% 27% 4% 4% 39
Coastal Kast 12% 51% 24% 5% 8% 28
City size: Countryside 13% 49% 23% 4% 11% 250
Smaller town, city 16% 51% 23% 4% 6% 176
Bigger city 18% 54% 21% 3% 5% 158
Total 15% 51% 22% 4% 8% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q6b. Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental rights Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 11% 17% 38% 10% 24% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 3
NSI 14% 57% 23% 1% 5% 40
PS 11% 41% 43% 5% 0% 9
SD 16% 61% 14% 2% 7% 91
SDS 23% 46% 21% 3% 6% 83
SLS 10% 72% 0% 0% 18% 13
SMC 25% 60% 9% 0% 6% 39
SNS 15% 56% 29% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 0% 40% 49% 5% 6% 20
ZL 10% 48% 26% 7% 8% 56
Other party 15% 54% 16% 7% 8% 30
None of the parties 14% 47% 23% 5% 11% 146
Don't know 11% 58% 32% 0% 0% 34
Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 17% 50% 17% 206 6% 468
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the
s E{‘Jo”'d leave the 0% 19% 47% 18% 15% 76
gr?s”\,;ekrmw’ No 19% 27% 35% 5% 14% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 22% 64% 10% 0% 4% 213
the EUFOPean Union is | Too positive 5% 44% 40% 8% 4% 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 23% 43% 19% 6% 9% 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the SEET . . . . .
political discussion in 8% 47% 16% 2% 26% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 43% 37% 12% 2% 7% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 21% 61% 12% 1% 5% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 7% 48% 33% 4% 8% 237
the institutions of the I definitely not
European Union? agree 6% 29% 29% 24% 12% 45
Z?S"Msekrm‘”/ No 10% 51% 16% 0% 24% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 14% 45% 25% 6% 10% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 16% 57% 21% 2% 4% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 21% 60% 9% 1% 10% 44
politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 21% 79% 0% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don't know/No
comings.« i — 6% 62% 9% 0% 23% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 12% 43% 30% 7% 8% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 19% 62% 15% 0% 3% 222
between the views of ["tis rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 18% 58% 14% 2% 8% 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this exaggerated 5% 59% 10% 5% 21% 9
description is justified Don't know/No
or exaggerated? e 12% 23% 10% 8% 48% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 20% 49% 22% 3% 7% 206
homogenous society Rather important 13% 58% 20% 4% 5% 246
IREGIED (72 10% 56% 28% 4% 2% 82
important
Not important at all 19% 30% 30% 11% 11% 38
Er‘]’snv\fekrno‘”/ L 9% 20% 0% 0% 71% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 15% 47% 26% 4% 8% 296
Rather important 13% 61% 19% 4% 4% 204
ACUIlTlLes 25% 53% 21% 2% 0% 54
important
Not important at all 17% 43% 20% 19% 0% 16
Dont know/No 4% 19% 0% 7% 70% 21
Total 15% 51% 22% 4% 8% 591
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Q6c. Concerning the security of our country Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 27% 46% 15% 6% 7% 293
female 17% A7% 14% 4% 17% 289
Age: ->30 27% 35% 19% 10% 9% 103
31-45 17% 53% 16% 4% 10% 144
46 - 60 21% 50% 15% 3% 11% 161
61 -> 25% 45% 11% 4% 14% 167
Education: Primary school 35% 29% 16% 0% 20% 56
Vocational 26% 47% 12% 4% 11% 159
Secondary school 17% 49% 15% 7% 12% 208
;'('j%hczrt; Y 21% 47% 17% 4% 10% 164
Employment: Private sector 22% 43% 16% 8% 10% 127
Public sector 20% 52% 11% 5% 13% 103
Self-employed 23% 40% 24% 6% 7% 25
Farmer 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 0% 41% 52% 0% 6% 13
Retired 24% 46% 12% 3% 15% 229
Student, I 27% 36% 26% 3% 9% 36
Unemployed 20% 52% 14% 9% 5% 49
Other 0% 39% 18% 0% 43% 4
Region: Mura 20% 40% 17% 6% 17% 47
Drava 17% 52% 17% 4% 11% 68
Carinthia 31% 38% 6% 7% 17% 13
Savinja 24% 49% 16% 6% 5% 72
Central Sava 22% 62% 8% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 24% 28% 34% 7% 8% 27
Southeast Slovenia 23% 18% 23% 9% 27% 31
Coralinner 16% 66% 7% 3% 8% 20
Central Slovenia 20% 53% 14% 4% 10% 137
Upper Carniola 30% 37% 12% 4% 18% 90
Gorizia 23% 53% 8% 6% 9% 39
Coastal Kast 17% 50% 16% 2% 15% 28
City size: Countryside 23% 43% 14% 6% 13% 250
Smaller town, city 19% 48% 18% 4% 11% 176
Bigger city 24% 47% 13% 4% 12% 158
Total 22% 46% 15% 5% 12% 584
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Q6c¢. Concerning the security of our country Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 14% 39% 14% 24% 9% 16
GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 22% 55% 9% 0% 13% 40
PS 19% 33% 43% 5% 0% 9
SD 31% 46% 11% 0% 12% 91
SDS 30% 45% 16% 4% 5% 83
SLS 20% 43% 19% 0% 18% 13
SMC 21% 57% 1% 3% 19% 39
SNS 14% 79% 7% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 4% 62% 22% 5% 6% 20
ZL 21% 51% 12% 2% 15% 56
Other party 18% 33% 26% 8% 14% 30
None of the parties 16% 43% 18% 11% 12% 146
Don’t know 32% 33% 12% 0% 22% 34
Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 27% 49% 11% 206 11% 468
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the
s E{‘Jo”'d leave the 3% 27% 32% 24% 15% 76
gr?s”\,;ekrmw’ No 8% 44% 24% 6% 18% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 32% 52% 7% 0% 9% 213
the EUFOPean Qnion is | Too positive 14% 51% 20% 9% 7% 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 22% 35% 21% 9% 12% 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the SEET . . . ) .
political discussion in 14% 37% 14% 3% 31% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 41% 43% 4% 2% 11% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 33% 51% 7% 0% 9% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 13% 47% 21% 6% 13% 237
the institutions of the I definitely not
European Union? agree 4% 37% 27% 23% 9% 45
Z?S"Msekrm‘”/ LD 16% 31% 22% 5% 26% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 24% 43% 15% 7% 11% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 21% 51% 15% 3% 10% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 24% 47% 11% 2% 17% 44
politicians to detract  'N5 "gisagree at all 0% 52% 0% 0% 48% 3
from own short- Don't know/No
comings.« i — 10% 39% 17% 0% 33% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 19% 42% 20% 7% 11% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 28% 49% 11% 2% 11% 222
between the views of ["tis rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 18% 56% 11% 2% 14% 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this exaggerated 5% 56% 5% 12% 21% 9
description is justified Don't know/No
or exaggerated? e 12% 31% 10% 20% 28% 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 26% 48% 13% 5% 8% 206
homogenous society Rather important 21% 47% 16% 4% 13% 246
RN 20% 55% 15% 4% % 82
important
Not important at all 22% 40% 20% 5% 13% 38
Er‘]’snv\fekrno‘”/ L 9% 2% 2% 28% 59% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 24% 46% 16% 4% 10% 296
Rather important 19% 49% 15% 6% 11% 204
Rather not
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
important 30% 53% 7% 2% 8% 54
Not important at all 23% 43% 25% 10% 0% 16
g;’snv\fekrmw’ i 11% 2% 7% 18% 62% 21
Total 22% 46% 15% 5% 12% 591
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6d. Concerning the asylum policy and protection of refugees Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 5% 29% 35% 21% 10% 293
female 3% 27% 35% 17% 18% 289
Age: ->30 3% 33% 34% 21% 9% 103
31 - 45 2% 30% 37% 20% 11% 144
46 - 60 4% 29% 38% 16% 13% 161
61 -> 4% 24% 33% 20% 19% 167
Education: Primary school 0% 43% 20% 15% 21% 56
Vocational education 7% 24% 27% 19% 22% 159
Secondary school 2% 29% 38% 20% 11% 208
el Sy 4% 26% 46% 17% 7% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 4% 27% 37% 21% 11% 127
Public sector 2% 34% 38% 13% 13% 103
Self-employed 0% 35% 34% 29% 1% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 35% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 11% 45% 24% 13% 13
Retired 5% 25% 34% 18% 18% 229
Student, in education 8% 31% 38% 15% 9% 36
Unemployed 0% 30% 29% 28% 13% 49
Other 0% 0% 57% 0% 43% 4
Region: Mura 4% 34% 19% 31% 12% 47
Drava 7% 25% 37% 17% 13% 68
Carinthia 0% 25% 53% 22% 0% 13
Savinja 3% 28% 38% 15% 16% 72
Central Sava 0% 19% 37% 32% 12% 18
Lower Sava 3% 9% 48% 32% 8% 27
Southeast Slovenia 0% 23% 24% 46% 7% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 0% 33% 39% 13% 14% 20
Central Slovenia 2% 32% 40% 15% 11% 137
Upper Carniola 7% 31% 27% 13% 23% 90
Gorizia 5% 28% 45% 4% 19% 39
Coastal Kast 8% 25% 34% 22% 11% 28
City size: Countryside 4% 23% 34% 23% 16% 250
Smaller town, city 4% 29% 35% 20% 12% 176
Bigger city 2% 35% 39% 12% 11% 158
Total 4% 28% 36% 19% 14% 584
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Q6d. Concerning the asylum policy and protection of refugees Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Party preferences: DESUS 0% 13% 43% 26% 18% 16
GOD 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 3
NSI 3% 30% 52% 3% 11% 40
PS 0% 28% 29% 43% 0% 9
SD 2% 40% 31% 9% 18% 91
SDS 10% 16% 32% 36% 6% 83
SLS 5% 32% 45% 0% 18% 13
SMC 7% 40% 33% 11% 9% 39
SNS 21% 14% 14% 51% 0% 10
ZAAB 2% 23% 56% 13% 6% 20
ZL 0% 30% 40% 18% 11% 56
Other party 3% 22% 23% 35% 17% 30
None of the parties 2% 23% 36% 22% 16% 146
Don't know 0% 49% 24% 2% 25% 34

Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 3% 33% 40% 14% 10% 468

remain a member of member of the EU.

the EU or leave the

s E{‘Jo”'d leave the 3% 7% 16% 52% 22% 76
Don’t know/No 11% 11% 25% 12% 41% 47
answer

Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 4% 44% 38% 6% 8% 213

the European Union is | Too positive 4% 16% 30% 38% 13% 181

depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 4% 26% 36% 23% 11% 118

too positive or too Don't know/No

negative in the SEET . ) . . .

political discussion in 4% 16% 42% 4% 35% 79

our country?

Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 24% 29% 32% 6% 9% 40

our country overallis | | rather agree 3% 37% 40% 9% 11% 232

treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 1% 21% 38% 25% 15% 237

the institutions of the I definitely not

European Union? agree 5% 23% 11% 46% 16% 45
PESLLED 2% 23% 27% 24% 25% 37
answer

Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 4% 23% 33% 26% 14% 310

Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 3% 34% 41% 12% 10% 216

a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 6% 38% 36% 7% 13% 44

politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 0% 21% 32% 48% 0% 3

from own short- Don't know/No

comings.« i — 0% 28% 19% 13% 41% 18

Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 3% 22% 32% 27% 16% 285

there is a wide gap It is rather justified 4% 37% 40% 10% 10% 222

between the views of ["tis rather

the citizens and the exaggerated 7% 31% 42% 8% 11% 57

political elites. Do you Itis totally

think that this exaggerated 5% 22% 25% 14% 33% 9

description is justified Don't know/No

or exaggerated? i 0% 16% 23% 36% 26% 18

Q10b. A culturally Very important 7% 32% 31% 19% 11% 206

homogenous society Rather important 2% 27% 37% 18% 15% 246
Relusi e 3% 24% 48% 20% 5% 82
important
Not important at all 0% 31% 38% 17% 14% 38
PESLUTTLD 0% 4% 7% 28% 61% 20
answer

Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 5% 23% 35% 23% 13% 296
Rather important 2% 33% 36% 14% 14% 204
i'fna;gftrag?t 3% 41% 39% 15% 1% 54
Not important at all 4% 28% 50% 17% 0% 16
DALY 0% 12% 9% 18% 62% 21
answer

Total 4% 28% 36% 19% 14% 591
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Q6a. Do you think
the European
Union is playing a
positive or
negative role in the
following areas?
Concerning mutual
understanding and
cooperation
between the EU

Q6b. Concerning
the protection of
democracy and

Q6c¢. Concerning
the security of our

Q6d. Concerning
the asylum policy
and protection of

member states fundamental rights country refugees
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Gender: male 2,09 2,13 2,01 2,81 293
female 2,23 2,19 2,07 2,80 289
Age: ->30 1,94 2,15 2,14 2,81 103
31-45 2,15 2,15 2,08 2,85 144
46 - 60 2,26 2,22 2,00 2,77 161
61 -> 2,17 2,10 1,94 2,85 167
Education: Primary school 2,05 2,02 1,75 2,64 56
Vocational education 2,26 2,12 1,93 2,74 159
Secondary school 2,14 2,21 2,15 2,86 208
2&%2;}0%”“’”5“3’ 2,13 2,18 2,05 2,83 164
Employment: Private sector 2,22 2,24 2,13 2,83 127
Public sector 2,10 2,11 2,00 2,71 103
Self-employed 2,08 2,13 2,14 2,94 25
Farmer 2,00 2,00 1,35 2,35 4
House person 2,48 2,35 2,56 3,01 13
Retired 2,20 2,10 1,93 2,80 229
Student, in education 1,63 1,88 2,05 2,65 36
Unemployed 2,24 2,46 2,11 2,98 49
Other 3,00 2,57 2,32 3,00 4
Region: Mura 2,22 2,36 2,12 2,87 47
Drava 2,00 2,14 2,08 2,74 68
Carinthia 2,20 2,44 1,88 2,97 13
Savinja 2,13 2,13 2,03 2,77 72
Central Sava 2,44 2,18 2,03 3,14 18
Lower Sava 2,41 2,30 2,26 3,19 27
Southeast Slovenia 2,36 2,49 2,24 3,25 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 2,16 2,05 1,97 2,76 20
Central Slovenia 2,17 2,10 2,03 2,77 137
Upper Carniola 2,08 1,99 1,87 2,60 90
Gorizia 2,03 2,18 1,98 2,60 39
Coastal Kast 2,16 2,24 2,04 2,80 28
City size: Countryside 2,17 2,21 2,04 2,90 250
Smaller town, city 2,22 2,16 2,09 2,81 176
Bigger city 2,08 2,09 1,96 2,69 158
TOTAL 2,16 2,16 2,03 2,81 584
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Q6a. Do you think
the European
Union is playing a
positive or
negative role in the
following areas?
Concerning mutual
understanding and | Q6b. Concerning Q6d. Concerning
cooperation the protection of Q6c. Concerning the asylum policy
between the EU democracy and the security of our and protection of
member states fundamental rights country refugees
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Party preferences: DESUS 2,27 2,61 2,54 3,16 16
GOD 2,00 3,00 2,50 3,00 3
NSI 2,00 2,11 1,85 2,63 40
PS 2,19 2,42 2,34 3,16 9
SD 2,08 2,03 1,78 2,56 91
SDS 2,21 2,05 1,94 2,99 83
SLS 1,87 1,88 1,98 2,49 13
SMC 1,97 1,83 1,82 2,53 39
SNS 2,21 2,14 1,93 2,95 10
ZAAB 2,58 2,63 2,31 2,85 20
ZL 2,16 2,34 1,94 2,86 56
Other party 2,12 2,17 2,29 3,09 30
None of the parties 2,24 2,21 2,27 2,92 146
Don’t know 2,13 2,21 1,74 2,39 34
1.Should Slovenia Should remain a
?emain a member of the member of the EU. 2,01 2,03 187 2,72 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 2,88 2,99 2,89 3,49 76
Don’t know/No answer 2,59 2,31 2,34 2,65 47
Q2.Do you think that the In a fair way 1,88 1,88 1,73 2,50 213
European Union is Too positive 2,45 2,53 2,26 3,16 181
depicted in a fair way, too | Tog negative 2,26 2,09 2,19 2,90 118
positive or too negative in Don't know/No answer
the political discussion in 2,11 2,17 2,09 2,72 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that our | definitely agree 1,61 1,70 1,62 2,22 40
country overall is treated in | | rather agree 1,90 1,93 1,73 2,63 232
a fa_ir way by the | rather not agree 2,42 2,37 2,24 3,01 237
institutions of the I definitely not agree 2,75 2,79 2,77 3,16 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 2,01 2,08 2,21 2,96 37
Q8. »The European Union | Yes, totally agree 2,21 2,26 2,07 2,94 310
often is used as a Yes, rather agree 2,13 2,09 2,00 2,68 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 1,95 1,89 1,90 2,50 44
politicians to detract from  I'No “gisagree at all 2,00 1,79 2,00 3,27 3
own short-comings. « Don't know/No answer 2,19 2,04 2,11 2,75 18
Q9. Some say that there is | It is totally justified 2,29 2,35 2,16 2,99 285
a wide gap between the It is rather justified 2,02 1,97 1,84 2,61 222
views of the citizens and ||t js rather exaggerated 2,00 1,99 1,96 2,58 57
the political elites. Do you  isTotally exaggerated 2,15 2,19 2,31 2,72 9
f[hm_k_that this description is Don't know/No answer
justified or exaggerated? 2,39 2,26 2,53 3,27 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 2,12 2,09 1,96 2,70 206
homogenous society Rather important 2,19 2,16 2,04 2,84 246
Rather not important 2,15 2,27 2,04 2,89 82
Not important at all 2,11 2,36 2,08 2,84 38
Don’t know/No answer 2,41 1,68 3,21 3,61 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 2,16 2,19 2,00 2,88 296
Rather important 2,16 2,13 2,09 2,73 204
Rather not important 1,94 1,99 1,80 2,67 54
Not important at all 2,36 2,42 2,21 2,81 16
Don’t know/No answer 2,74 2,31 2,81 3,15 21
TOTAL 2,16 2,16 2,03 2,81 591
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Q7a. Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in

the following areas? Concerning solidarity with other EU member states Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 12% 57% 20% 5% 6% 293
female 13% 60% 18% 4% 6% 289
Age: ->30 9% 64% 21% 4% 2% 103
31-45 10% 57% 22% 3% 8% 144
46 - 60 14% 58% 19% 5% 4% 161
61 -> 14% 60% 13% 5% 8% 167
Education: Primary school 3% 67% 21% 3% 6% 56
Vocational education 14% 53% 19% 6% 8% 159
Secondary school 12% 59% 19% 5% 5% 208
e T 14% 60% 18% 3% 5% 164
Employment: Private sector 11% 53% 26% 5% 4% 127
Public sector 12% 61% 14% 3% 10% 103
Self-employed 8% 58% 22% 10% 1% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 35% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 86% 0% 8% 0% 13
Retired 15% 60% 14% 5% 7% 229
Student, in education 15% 49% 34% 2% 0% 36
Unemployed 7% 64% 26% 3% 0% 49
Other 0% 43% 39% 0% 18% 4
Region: Mura 4% 52% 27% 5% 12% 47
Drava 5% 66% 18% 4% 7% 68
Carinthia 0% 75% 14% 7% 4% 13
Savinja 15% 58% 10% 5% 12% 72
Central Sava 2% 50% 40% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 4% 51% 38% 7% 0% 27
Southeast Slovenia 15% 52% 25% 6% 1% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 7% 71% 15% 4% 3% 20
Central Slovenia 10% 72% 13% 4% 1% 137
Upper Carniola 28% 45% 16% 3% 8% 90
Gorizia 12% 56% 22% 5% 5% 39
Coastal Kast 21% 43% 29% 2% 4% 28
City size: Countryside 13% 56% 19% 5% 7% 250
Smaller town, city 7% 57% 26% 6% 5% 176
Bigger city 18% 63% 12% 2% 5% 158
Total 12% 58% 19% 5% 6% 584
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Q7a. Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in

the following areas? Concerning solidarity with other EU member states Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 10% 34% 38% 0% 18% 16
GOD 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 3
NSI 9% 65% 20% 3% 4% 40
PS 12% 64% 24% 0% 0% 9
SD 13% 70% 14% 1% 2% 91
SDS 15% 41% 28% 11% 5% 83
SLS 3% 72% 7% 0% 18% 13
SMC 27% 68% 4% 0% 1% 39
SNS 36% 64% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 20% 69% 0% 9% 2% 20
ZL 8% 59% 21% 2% 10% 56
Other party 11% 49% 15% 3% 20% 30
None of the parties 7% 57% 23% 7% 6% 146
Don’t know 15% 61% 20% 5% 0% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a 13% 65% 17% 204 4% 468
remain a member of member of the EU. ? ° ° ° ?
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 11% 32% 31% 20% 6% 76
EU? g
Z?S"Msekrno""/ No 6% 39% 24% 8% 23% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 14% 70% 14% 1% 1% 213
the European Union is | Too positive 13% 54% 26% 4% 3% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 9% 51% 21% 11% 8% 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the answer 0 0 0 o 0
political discussion in 13% 51% 12% 5% 20% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 29% 47% 17% 7% 1% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 11% 69% 15% 1% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 12% 54% 23% % 5% 237
the institutions of the M gefinitely not agree 11% 42% 29% 14% 5% 45
European Union? Don't know/No
TS 11% 56% 11% 0% 22% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 14% 55% 19% 6% 6% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 9% 63% 20% 2% 6% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 16% 61% 16% 6% 1% 44
politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 52% 0% 48% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don't know/No
comings.« i — 10% 72% 5% 0% 14% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 12% 56% 19% 6% 8% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 13% 64% 20% 2% 3% 222
between the views of  ['|t’is rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 12% 61% 20% 2% 5% 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this exaggerated 17% 15% 34% 12% 21% 9
description is justified Don't know/No
or exaggerated? 4% 54% 6% 28% 8% 18
answer
Q10b. A culturally Very important 17% 55% 19% 4% 5% 206
homogenous society Rather important 11% 62% 21% 2% 4% 246
Rather not important 9% 65% 21% 3% 2% 82
Not important at all 2% 60% 12% 17% 9% 38
gr?:mfekrmw’ e 11% 28% 2% 19% 39% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 15% 56% 19% 4% 6% 296
Rather important 11% 65% 17% 4% 3% 204
Rather not important 6% 66% 24% 2% 3% 54
Not important at all 2% 38% 45% 11% 4% 16
Dont know/No 7% 32% 2% 18% 42% 21
Total 12% 59% 19% 5% 6% 591
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Q7b. Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental rights Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 9% 49% 22% 12% 7% 293
female 6% 48% 26% 8% 12% 289
Age: ->30 6% 41% 36% 13% 3% 103
31 - 45 4% 54% 25% 9% 8% 144
46 - 60 9% 50% 20% 10% 11% 161
61 -> 9% 49% 19% 8% 14% 167
Education: Primary school 6% 53% 19% 8% 15% 56
Vocational education 10% 45% 22% 9% 14% 159
Secondary school 6% 47% 24% 13% 10% 208
el Sy 7% 51% 28% 9% 5% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 6% A47% 24% 14% 10% 127
Public sector 9% 50% 22% 7% 12% 103
Self-employed 1% 41% 35% 21% 1% 25
Farmer 0% 65% 0% 35% 0% 4
House person 6% 41% 28% 24% 0% 13
Retired 9% 48% 22% 6% 15% 229
Student, in education 12% 45% 38% 4% 0% 36
Unemployed 0% 59% 22% 19% 0% 49
Other 0% 43% 57% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 5% 41% 27% 18% 9% 47
Drava 2% 45% 29% 15% 10% 68
Carinthia 0% 25% 51% 14% 10% 13
Savinja 11% 55% 16% 5% 12% 72
Central Sava 10% 48% 33% 8% 0% 18
Lower Sava 5% 25% 35% 17% 18% 27
Southeast Slovenia 0% 62% 12% 14% 12% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 11% 51% 12% 10% 16% 20
Central Slovenia 5% 57% 27% 6% 5% 137
Upper Carniola 17% 42% 17% 9% 14% 90
Gorizia 4% 50% 24% 12% 10% 39
Coastal Kast 9% 47% 26% 10% 8% 28
City size: Countryside 7% 45% 23% 13% 12% 250
Smaller town, city 9% 46% 30% 7% 8% 176
Bigger city 6% 55% 21% 9% 10% 158
Total 7% 48% 24% 10% 10% 584

FDV-CJMMK, Survey on attitudes towards the EU in Slovenia, N=591, 22.11. - 14.12. 2017




Q7b. Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental rights Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 11% 23% 35% 10% 21% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 5% 60% 21% 3% 11% 40
PS 0% 57% 19% 5% 19% 9
SD 9% 64% 20% 0% 6% 91
SDS 10% 29% 33% 21% 7% 83
SLS 5% 28% 49% 0% 18% 13
SMC 12% 62% 13% 1% 12% 39
SNS 21% 29% 21% 15% 14% 10
ZAAB 0% 62% 21% 9% 8% 20
ZL 3% 40% 33% 7% 16% 56
Other party 0% 35% 17% 31% 16% 30
None of the parties 7% 49% 22% 13% 9% 146
Don’t know 10% 60% 22% 8% 0% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 8% 54% 24% % 7% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 4% 20% 30% 28% 19% 76
EU? Don't know/No answer 3% 41% 19% 16% 22% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 11% 61% 20% 3% 5% 213
the _Eurol:_)ean U_ﬂi0ﬂ is | Too positive 4% 40% 30% 18% 7% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 5% 40% 28% 15% 12% 118
e po_sm\_/e o it Don’t know/No answer
negative in the . 0 0 ) )
political discussion in 9% 46% 13% 6% 26% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 24% 42% 12% 16% 6% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 9% 57% 22% 3% 9% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 4% 44% 31% 12% 9% 237
‘é‘e '”St““t'l‘j”_s °f7the I definitely not agree 6% 33% 17% 34% 11% 45
uropean nion Don't know/No answer 5% 49% 13% 9% 25% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 6% 40% 27% 17% 10% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 7% 59% 22% 4% 8% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 17% 49% 22% 0% 12% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 21% 79% 0% 0% 0% 3
WET D Slfiei- Don’t know/No answer 0 0 0 9 0
comings.« 5% 70% 5% 0% 20% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 6% 39% 27% 16% 12% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 9% 60% 23% 3% 5% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 9% 58% 19% 3% 12% 57
the citizens and the  [(i%5t31ly exaggerated 5% 21% 30% 7% 21% 9
political elites. Do you Don't know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 2% 39% 0% 33% 26% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 12% 47% 19% 11% 11% 206
homogenous society Rather important 6% 54% 25% 8% 7% 246
Rather not important 3% 48% 36% 5% 8% 82
Not important at all 2% 41% 29% 22% 7% 38
Don’t know/No answer 13% 13% 4% 19% 50% 20
10d. A strong leader | Very important 8% 48% 24% 11% 10% 296
y Imp
Rather important 8% 51% 24% 9% 8% 204
Rather not important 4% 55% 34% 4% 3% 54
Not important at all 0% 43% 29% 29% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 0% 23% 2% 18% 57% 21
Total 7% 49% 24% 10% 10% 591
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Q7c. Concerning the security of our country Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 15% 49% 20% 9% 8% 293
female 9% 52% 18% 7% 14% 289
Age: ->30 9% 54% 24% 7% 5% 103
31-45 7% 56% 18% 8% 10% 144
46 - 60 15% 49% 17% 8% 11% 161
61 -> 16% 45% 18% 7% 14% 167
Education: Primary school 13% 54% 10% 6% 17% 56
Vocational education 18% 48% 12% 10% 12% 159
Secondary school 10% 49% 22% 8% 11% 208
el Uity 10% 53% 25% 7% 6% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 13% A47% 21% 8% 12% 127
Public sector 10% 56% 17% 6% 12% 103
Self-employed 1% 51% 26% 15% 8% 25
Farmer 65% 0% 0% 35% 0% 4
House person 6% 30% 56% 8% 0% 13
Retired 16% 47% 16% 8% 13% 229
Student, in education 9% 58% 29% 2% 3% 36
Unemployed 6% 65% 12% 13% 5% 49
Other 0% 82% 18% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 11% 42% 22% 9% 15% 47
Drava 5% 61% 18% 7% 9% 68
Carinthia 0% 49% 11% 14% 26% 13
Savinja 17% 55% 15% 6% 7% 72
Central Sava 10% 47% 29% 8% 6% 18
Lower Sava 6% 42% 31% 6% 15% 27
Southeast Slovenia 10% 45% 13% 21% 11% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 16% 46% 21% 4% 12% 20
Central Slovenia 11% 53% 22% 6% 7% 137
Upper Carniola 24% 44% 10% 9% 14% 90
Gorizia 4% 53% 21% 9% 13% 39
Coastal Kast 14% 50% 20% 6% 11% 28
City size: Countryside 14% 46% 16% 11% 13% 250
Smaller town, city 9% 54% 24% 5% 7% 176
Bigger city 14% 51% 19% 6% 10% 158
Total 13% 50% 19% 8% 11% 584
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Q7c. Concerning the security of our country Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 14% 41% 24% 13% 9% 16
GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 8% 50% 25% 2% 15% 40
PS 5% 33% 19% 43% 0% 9
SD 16% 67% 9% 1% 7% 91
SDS 14% 40% 22% 18% 6% 83
SLS 20% 45% 17% 0% 18% 13
SMC 21% 52% 7% 4% 17% 39
SNS 14% 64% 7% 15% 0% 10
ZAAB 11% 46% 24% 9% 11% 20
ZL 5% 50% 21% 5% 18% 56
Other party 6% 24% 38% 11% 22% 30
None of the parties 11% 52% 20% 9% 8% 146
Don’t know 17% 59% 11% 0% 13% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 15% 53% 19% 4% 9% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 2% 32% 21% 30% 15% 76
EU? Don’t know/No answer 7% 50% 16% 7% 20% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 17% 63% 13% 1% 7% 213
the _European U_ﬂi0ﬂ is | Too positive 10% 47% 24% 11% 8% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 9% 38% 23% 17% 13% 118
e po_sm\_/e or it Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 0 0 0 0
political discussion in 11% 43% 19% 4% 22% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 31% 27% 22% 12% 8% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 13% 65% 10% 4% 8% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 11% 45% 26% 8% 11% 237
the institutions °f7the I definitely not agree 2% 38% 18% 26% 16% 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 13% 33% 27% 7% 20% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 13% 44% 23% 11% 10% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 13% 56% 17% 4% 10% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 12% 64% 8% 6% 10% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 32% 21% 0% 0% 48% 3
e G SISl Don’t know/No answer 0 0 9 o 0
comings.« 2% 70% 8% 5% 16% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 11% 44% 22% 10% 13% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 13% 61% 17% 3% 7% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 18% 48% 10% 12% 11% 57
the citizens and the  [(i%5t31ly exaggerated 7% 21% 34% 0% 21% 9
ez BIES, Do e Don’t know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 4% 45% 11% 22% 18% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 18% 48% 16% 8% 10% 206
homogenous society Rather important 13% 52% 20% 6% 9% 246
Rather not important 4% 57% 25% 5% 9% 82
Not important at all 0% 48% 22% 20% 9% 38
Don’t know/No answer 13% 24% 2% 19% 41% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 17% 49% 17% 8% 9% 296
Rather important 8% 54% 22% 7% 9% 204
Rather not important 7% 63% 21% 2% 6% 54
Not important at all 3% 46% 26% 22% 3% 16
Don’t know/No answer 11% 10% 2% 18% 59% 21
Total 12% 50% 19% 8% 11% 591
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Q7d. Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 6% 35% 32% 17% 9% 293
female 4% 31% 32% 15% 18% 289
Age: ->30 6% 30% 40% 14% 10% 103
31 - 45 3% 35% 30% 20% 12% 144
46 - 60 6% 37% 32% 13% 13% 161
61 -> 4% 33% 31% 15% 18% 167
Education: Primary school 3% 45% 17% 19% 16% 56
Vocational education 7% 29% 22% 20% 22% 159
Secondary school 5% 35% 38% 10% 11% 208
el Sy 4% 34% 39% 17% 7% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 6% 32% 35% 16% 11% 127
Public sector 4% 41% 29% 13% 13% 103
Self-employed 0% 18% 47% 31% 4% 25
Farmer 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 6% 16% 56% 8% 13% 13
Retired 4% 34% 29% 16% 16% 229
Student, in education 18% 30% 42% 2% 9% 36
Unemployed 2% 41% 23% 22% 13% 49
Other 0% 0% 39% 18% 43% 4
Region: Mura 6% 38% 26% 18% 12% 47
Drava 9% 33% 39% 6% 13% 68
Carinthia 0% 22% 42% 27% 10% 13
Savinja 5% 42% 36% 7% 10% 72
Central Sava 0% 23% 27% 36% 14% 18
Lower Sava 0% 24% 36% 23% 18% 27
Southeast Slovenia 0% 25% 20% 43% 12% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 2% 37% 26% 17% 19% 20
Central Slovenia 4% 37% 35% 14% 11% 137
Upper Carniola 10% 29% 22% 17% 21% 90
Gorizia 2% 33% 44% 6% 16% 39
Coastal Kast 8% 42% 24% 18% 8% 28
City size: Countryside 6% 29% 27% 20% 17% 250
Smaller town, city 6% 36% 37% 13% 8% 176
Bigger city 3% 38% 35% 11% 13% 158
Total 5% 34% 32% 16% 13% 584
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Q7d. Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees Total
A very positive | A rather positive | A rather negative | A very negative Don’t know/No
role role role role answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 0% 21% 49% 12% 18% 16
GOD 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 3% 44% 36% 3% 13% 40
PS 19% 37% 0% 43% 0% 9
SD 2% 44% 30% 5% 19% 91
SDS 12% 24% 26% 33% 5% 83
SLS 0% 47% 30% 5% 18% 13
SMC 16% 41% 29% 7% 7% 39
SNS 29% 14% 42% 15% 0% 10
ZAAB 0% 41% 37% 11% 11% 20
ZL 1% 24% 42% 20% 14% 56
Other party 1% 31% 27% 25% 16% 30
None of the parties 3% 30% 34% 18% 16% 146
Don’t know 5% 50% 21% 4% 20% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 5% 38% 35% 12% L1% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 3% 14% 21% 42% 20% 76
EU? Don't know/No answer 9% 30% 19% 12% 30% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 6% 44% 34% 6% 10% 213
the _European U_nion is | Too positive 5% 27% 34% 22% 13% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 5% 30% 25% 30% 10% 118
;‘;c’gggjg“i':tzgtoo Don't know/No answer
political discussion in 2% 30% 32% 5% 30% 79
our country?
3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 20% 48% 11% 11% 11% 40
Y y ag
our country overallis | | rather agree 4% 38% 36% 10% 13% 232
treated in a fair way by [ rather not agree 4% 31% 35% 19% 12% 237
‘é‘e '”St““t'l‘j”_s °f7the I definitely not agree 7% 25% 12% 20% 16% 45
uropean nion Don't know/No answer 3% 27% 37% 8% 25% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 4% 30% 30% 22% 14% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 6% 39% 36% 8% 11% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 10% 39% 28% 13% 11% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 21% 32% 48% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don'tk N
comings.« on’t know/No answer 0% 31% 23% 8% 38% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 3% 29% 30% 23% 15% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 5% 42% 37% 6% 10% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 13% 41% 21% 12% 12% 57
the citizens and the  [(i%5t31ly exaggerated 15% 12% 21% 5% 26% 9
ez BIES, Do e Don’t know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 2% 16% 29% 36% 18% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 10% 38% 25% 15% 12% 206
homogenous society Rather important 3% 36% 34% 12% 15% 246
Rather not important 0% 26% 49% 19% 6% 82
Not important at all 0% 32% 26% 34% 9% 38
Don’t know/No answer 9% 7% 13% 19% 52% 20
10d. A strong leader | Very important 6% 33% 31% 17% 13% 296
y Imp!
Rather important 5% 38% 30% 13% 14% 204
Rather not important 3% 33% 50% 11% 3% 54
Not important at all 2% 24% 41% 32% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 0% 24% 3% 18% 55% 21
Total 5% 34% 32% 16% 13% 591
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Q7a. Do you think
our country is
playing a positive
or negative role in
the European

Union in the
following areas?
Concerning Q7b. Concerning Q7d. Concerning
solidarity with the protection of Q7c. Concerning the policy of
other EU member democracy and the security of our asylum and
states fundamental rights country refugees

Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Gender: male 2,19 2,40 2,25 2,66 293
female 2,14 2,42 2,27 2,70 289
Age: ->30 2,21 2,58 2,32 2,68 103
31-45 2,18 2,41 2,30 2,76 144
46 - 60 2,17 2,36 2,19 2,58 161
61 -> 2,09 2,31 2,20 2,69 167
Education: Primary school 2,25 2,34 2,11 2,61 56
Vocational education 2,19 2,34 2,15 2,70 159
Secondary school 2,18 2,47 2,32 2,61 208
Higher, University education 2,10 2,41 2,30 2,73 164
Employment: Private sector 2,27 2,51 2,28 2,70 127
Public sector 2,08 2,30 2,21 2,58 103
Self-employed 2,35 2,76 2,58 3,14 25
Farmer 2,35 2,70 2,04 2,00 4
House person 2,09 2,70 2,66 2,76 13
Retired 2,09 2,29 2,17 2,68 229
Student, in education 2,23 2,35 2,25 2,30 36
Unemployed 2,24 2,59 2,33 2,75 49
Other 2,48 2,57 2,18 3,32 4
Region: Mura 2,39 2,64 2,35 2,64 47
Drava 2,22 2,63 2,29 2,48 68
Carinthia 2,30 2,88 2,53 3,05 13
Savinja 2,06 2,17 2,12 2,50 72
Central Sava 2,54 2,40 2,37 3,14 18
Lower Sava 2,48 2,78 2,43 2,99 27
Southeast Slovenia 2,22 2,45 2,50 3,20 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 2,17 2,24 2,16 2,72 20
Central Slovenia 2,11 2,34 2,25 2,65 137
Upper Carniola 1,95 2,22 2,05 2,59 90
Gorizia 2,21 2,49 2,39 2,63 39
Coastal Kast 2,13 2,40 2,19 2,57 28
City size: Countryside 2,17 2,48 2,28 2,75 250
Smaller town, city 2,32 2,39 2,28 2,63 176
Bigger city 1,98 2,35 2,19 2,62 158
TOTAL 2,17 2,41 2,25 2,68 584
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Q7a. Do you think
our country is
playing a positive
or negative role in
the European
Union in the
following areas?
Concerning Q7b. Concerning Q7d. Concerning
solidarity with the protection of Q7c. Concerning the policy of
other EU member democracy and the security of our asylum and
states fundamental rights country refugees
Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4 Average 1-4
Party preferences: DESUS 2,34 2,55 2,39 2,90 16
GOD 2,00 2,00 2,50 2,50 3
NSI 2,18 2,23 2,25 2,45 40
PS 2,12 2,36 3,01 2,67 9
SD 2,03 2,12 1,95 2,46 91
SDS 2,37 2,70 2,47 2,85 83
SLS 2,05 2,53 1,96 2,49 13
SMC 1,77 2,03 1,92 2,30 39
SNS 1,64 2,36 2,23 2,43 10
ZAAB 1,97 2,41 2,33 2,66 20
ZL 2,18 2,53 2,32 2,94 56
Other party 2,14 2,95 2,67 2,91 30
None of the parties 2,31 2,44 2,30 2,80 146
Don’t know 2,15 2,29 1,92 2,29 34
1.Should Slovenia Should remain a
?emain a member of the member of the EU. 2,07 2,31 2,14 2,59 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 2,64 3,01 2,93 3,28 76
Don’t know/No answer 2,43 2,60 2,29 2,50 47
Q2.Do you think that the In a fair way 2,03 2,15 1,99 2,43 213
European Union is Too positive 2,22 2,66 2,39 2,84 181
depicted in a fair way, too | Too negative 2,38 2,59 2,56 2,89 118
positive or too negative in Don't know/No answer
the political discussion in 2,10 2,23 2,20 2,58 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that our | definitely agree 2,01 2,21 2,16 2,15 40
country overall is treated in | | rather agree 2,06 2,21 2,06 2,59 232
a fa_ir way by the | rather not agree 2,26 2,56 2,34 2,78 237
institutions of the I definitely not agree 2,47 2,87 2,30 3,03 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 2,00 2,34 2,36 2,68 37
Q8. »The European Union | Yes, totally agree 2,19 2,60 2,35 2,82 310
often is used as a Yes, rather agree 2,16 2,25 2,15 2,51 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 2,11 2,05 2,09 2,49 44
politicians to detract from  I'No “gisagree at all 1,95 1,79 1,40 2,27 3
own short-comings. « Don't know/No answer 1,95 2,01 2,17 2,64 18
Q9. Some say that there is | It is totally justified 2,19 2,60 2,36 2,86 285
a wide gap between the It is rather justified 2,10 2,20 2,10 2,48 222
views of the citizens and ||t js rather exaggerated 2,12 2,17 2,19 2,37 57
th? political 'e||tes. Do you [Mig totally exaggerated 2,52 2,73 2,21 2,50 9
f[hm_k_that this description is Don't know/No answer
justified or exaggerated? 2,63 2,86 2,62 3,19 18
Q10b. A culturally Very important 2,11 2,33 2,16 2,51 206
homogenous society Rather important 2,14 2,39 2,21 2,65 246
Rather not important 2,19 2,47 2,34 2,91 82
Not important at all 2,47 2,75 2,70 3,02 38
Don’t know/No answer 2,47 2,57 2,45 2,87 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 2,12 2,41 2,18 2,68 296
Rather important 2,15 2,35 2,31 2,60 204
Rather not important 2,21 2,40 2,20 2,71 54
Not important at all 2,67 2,86 2,70 3,03 16
Don’t know/No answer 2,53 2,87 2,63 2,85 21
TOTAL 2,17 2,41 2,25 2,67 591
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Q8. »The European Union often is used as a scapegoat by our politicians to detract from own

short-comings. « Total
Yes, totally Yes, rather No, rather No, disagree at Don’t know/No
agree agree disagree all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 53% 35% 10% 0% 2% 293
female 52% 38% 5% 1% 4% 289
Age: ->30 49% 45% 3% 0% 3% 103
31-45 46% 39% 12% 2% 1% 144
46 - 60 59% 30% 7% 0% 4% 161
61 -> 55% 34% 7% 1% 4% 167
Education: Primary school 89% 8% 3% 0% 0% 56
Vocational education 62% 28% 7% 0% 3% 159
Secondary school 45% 39% 9% 1% 5% 208
Higher, University education 40% 51% 7% 0% 2% 164
Employment: Private sector 59% 35% 3% 1% 2% 127
Public sector 41% 46% 9% 1% 3% 103
Self-employed 37% 43% 21% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 60% 33% 6% 0% 0% 13
Retired 54% 33% 9% 0% 4% 229
Student, in education 44% 50% 0% 0% 6% 36
Unemployed 64% 31% 5% 0% 0% 49
Other 39% 18% 43% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 66% 28% 2% 0% 4% 47
Drava 55% 39% 4% 1% 2% 68
Carinthia 67% 20% 12% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 48% 43% 6% 0% 4% 72
Central Sava 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 65% 27% 4% 0% 5% 27
Southeast Slovenia 47% 41% 7% 5% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 56% 37% 2% 5% 0% 20
Central Slovenia 41% 42% 11% 0% 6% 137
Upper Carniola 62% 27% 9% 0% 2% 90
Gorizia 47% 38% 13% 0% 1% 39
Coastal Kast 45% 42% 9% 0% 4% 28
City size: Countryside 61% 30% 6% 0% 3% 250
Smaller town, city 45% 43% 8% 1% 2% 176
Bigger city 47% 40% 9% 0% 4% 158
Total 52% 37% 7% 1% 3% 584
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Q8. »The European Union often is used as a scapegoat by our politicians to detract from own

short-comings.« Total
Yes, totally Yes, rather No, rather No, disagree at Don’t know/No
agree agree disagree all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 58% 30% 5% 0% 7% 16
GOD 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 3
NSI 43% 46% 6% 0% 5% 40
PS 53% 36% 0% 0% 11% 9
SD 42% 44% 9% 0% 6% 91
SDS 61% 30% 6% 0% 3% 83
SLS 40% 48% 12% 0% 0% 13
SMC 34% 46% 16% 4% 0% 39
SNS 92% 8% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 38% 49% 5% 0% 8% 20
ZL 51% 40% 6% 3% 0% 56
Other party 63% 30% 5% 0% 2% 30
None of the parties 61% 31% 5% 0% 2% 146
Don’t know 46% 35% 13% 0% 6% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o 0 o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 49% 38% 9% 1% 3% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 70% 26% 2% 0% 2% 76
EU? Don’t know/No answer 57% 41% 0% 0% 2% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 34% 45% 14% 1% 6% 213
the European Union is | Too positive 67% 30% 2% 1% 1% 181
depicted in a fair way, i [) 0 0 0 0
&) Too negative 61% 35% 5% 0% 0% 118
(D [PESIYE @F iR Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 o 0 0 0
political discussion in 58% 31% 6% 0% 6% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 48% 38% 14% 0% 0% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 34% 49% 11% 1% 5% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 65% 30% 4% 0% 1% 237
té‘jg:ig‘;tﬁzisoﬁffhe I definitely not agree 76% 21% 0% 0% 3% 45
) Don’t know/No answer 59% 21% 9% 4% 7% 37
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 72% 24% 3% 0% 2% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 36% 53% 8% 1% 3% 222
between the views of [t is rather exaggerated 19% 47% 27% 1% 6% 57
the_t_:ltlzen_s and the It is totally exaggerated 56% 14% 17% 12% 0% 9
political elites. Do you Don't know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 51% 14% 8% 0% 27% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 53% 38% 5% 2% 2% 206
homogenous society Rather important 50% 39% 7% 0% 4% 246
Rather not important 56% 29% 11% 0% 4% 82
Not important at all 49% 38% 12% 0% 1% 38
Don’t know/No answer 66% 20% 2% 0% 12% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 62% 32% 3% 0% 2% 296
Rather important 42% 42% 11% 0% 5% 204
Rather not important 39% 43% 13% 3% 2% 54
Not important at all 45% 45% 10% 0% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 62% 19% 12% 0% 7% 21
Total 52% 36% 7% 1% 3% 591
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Q9. Some say that there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the political elites.

Do you think that this description is justified or exaggerated? Total
It is totally It is rather It is rather It is totally Don’t know/No
justified justified exaggerated exaggerated answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 50% 36% 11% 2% 1% 293
female 47% 39% 9% 1% 5% 289
Age: ->30 34% 47% 13% 0% 7% 103
31-45 49% 41% 10% 0% 0% 144
46 - 60 52% 30% 11% 2% 5% 161
61 -> 55% 34% 6% 3% 2% 167
Education: Primary school 55% 29% 13% 0% 3% 56
Vocational education 45% 39% 7% 2% 6% 159
Secondary school 51% 36% 10% 1% 2% 208
e T 44% 41% 11% 1% 2% 164
Employment: Private sector 54% 35% 6% 1% 4% 127
Public sector 44% 41% 10% 1% 4% 103
Self-employed 52% 32% 16% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 78% 5% 17% 0% 0% 13
Retired 48% 35% 11% 2% 4% 229
Student, in education 22% 61% 15% 0% 3% 36
Unemployed 53% 41% 5% 2% 0% 49
Other 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 52% 22% 10% 8% 8% 47
Drava 42% 45% 12% 1% 0% 68
Carinthia 53% 34% 12% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 50% 36% 11% 1% 2% 72
Central Sava 39% 43% 14% 4% 0% 18
Lower Sava 55% 31% 10% 4% 0% 27
Southeast Slovenia 45% 40% 10% 0% 5% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 61% 24% 2% 5% 7% 20
Central Slovenia 42% 41% 10% 1% 7% 137
Upper Carniola 57% 34% 10% 0% 0% 90
Gorizia 34% 58% 5% 0% 3% 39
Coastal Kast 66% 31% 3% 0% 0% 28
City size: Countryside 46% 38% 10% 2% 4% 250
Smaller town, city 45% 40% 11% 2% 2% 176
Bigger city 56% 34% 8% 1% 2% 158
Total 48% 37% 10% 1% 3% 584
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Q9. Some say that there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the political elites.

Do you think that this description is justified or exaggerated? Total
It is totally It is rather It is rather It is totally Don’t know/No
justified justified exaggerated exaggerated answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 80% 11% 9% 0% 0% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 47% 39% 13% 1% 0% 40
PS 52% 28% 19% 0% 0% 9
SD 36% 53% 7% 1% 3% 91
SDS 56% 32% 8% 1% 3% 83
SLS 18% 7% 5% 0% 0% 13
SMC 31% 33% 32% 3% 2% 39
SNS 71% 21% 0% 8% 0% 10
ZAAB 51% 28% 19% 0% 2% 20
ZL 51% 40% 7% 1% 0% 56
Other party 77% 14% 8% 1% 0% 30
None of the parties 51% 33% 7% 1% 7% 146
Don’t know 33% 58% 5% 4% 0% 34
1.Should Slovenia Should remain a
2main a member of the | member of the EU. 44% 41% 10% 2% 2% 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 75% 11% 8% 1% 5% 76
Don’t know/No answer 45% 43% 5% 0% 7% 47
Q2.Do you think that the | In a fair way 34% 45% 16% 1% 4% 213
European Union is Too positive 70% 27% 2% 1% 1% 181
depicte_d_in a fair way, Too negative 49% 35% 11% 2% 3% 118
too positive or oo Don’t know/No answer
negative in the political
discussion in our 37% 47% 8% 2% 5% 79
country?
Q3. Do you think that | definitely agree 34% 39% 25% 1% 1% 40
our country overall is | rather agree 33% 48% 14% 2% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 58% 33% 4% 1% 4% 237
the institutions of the I definitely not agree 38% 5% 7% 0% 0% 45
SR PG Don’t know/No answer 50% 43% 8% 0% 0% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 66% 26% 3% 2% 3% 310
Union often is used as a | Yes, rather agree 31% 54% 12% 1% 1% 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 19% 39% 36% 3% 3% 44
politicians to detract No, disagree at all 0% 48% 21% 32% 0% 3
from. own short- Don’t know/No answer 24% 31% 18% 0% 27% 18
comings. « 0 0 0 0 0
Q10b. A culturally Very important 49% 38% 9% 2% 2% 206
homogenous society Rather important 49% 39% 9% 1% 2% 246
Rather not important 52% 29% 14% 1% 3% 82
Not important at all 42% 43% 12% 0% 2% 38
Don’t know/No answer 28% 37% 0% 9% 26% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 57% 31% 8% 2% 2% 296
Rather important 39% 48% 10% 1% 1% 204
Rather not important 40% 46% 8% 1% 5% 54
Not important at all 62% 17% 19% 2% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 28% 11% 22% 9% 31% 21
Total 48% 37% 10% 1% 3% 591
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Q10a. How important are the following issues for you personally? Democracy and human

rights Total
Rather not Not important at | Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 80% 17% 2% 1% 0% 293
female 86% 11% 0% 0% 2% 289
Age: ->30 82% 11% 1% 2% 4% 103
31 -45 84% 15% 0% 0% 1% 144
46 - 60 86% 12% 1% 0% 1% 161
61 -> 80% 18% 2% 0% 0% 167
Education: Primary school 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 56
Vocational education 82% 14% 1% 0% 3% 159
Secondary school 85% 12% 1% 1% 1% 208
ST R 79% 19% 2% 0% 0% 164
Employment: Private sector 85% 12% 1% 0% 3% 127
Public sector 85% 12% 1% 0% 2% 103
Self-employed 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 13
Retired 80% 18% 2% 0% 1% 229
Student, in education 82% 12% 0% 6% 0% 36
Unemployed 89% 9% 2% 0% 0% 49
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 92% 7% 0% 0% 1% 47
Drava 82% 12% 4% 0% 2% 68
Carinthia 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 72
Central Sava 96% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 82% 9% 9% 0% 0% 27
Southeast Slovenia 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 20
Central Slovenia 78% 17% 1% 0% 4% 137
Upper Carniola 78% 20% 0% 2% 0% 90
Gorizia 89% 11% 0% 0% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 28
City size: Countryside 81% 15% 1% 1% 3% 250
Smaller town, city 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 176
Bigger city 86% 11% 2% 0% 0% 158
Total 83% 15% 1% 0% 1% 584
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Q10a. How important are the following issues for you personally? Democracy and human

rights Total
Rather not Not important at | Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 76% 12% 11% 0% 0% 16
GOD 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 3
NSI 86% 14% 1% 0% 0% 40
PS 49% 46% 5% 0% 0% 9
SD 85% 13% 0% 0% 2% 91
SDS 90% 9% 1% 0% 0% 83
SLS 80% 8% 0% 0% 12% 13
SMC 68% 32% 0% 0% 0% 39
SNS 64% 7% 8% 21% 0% 10
ZAAB 76% 24% 0% 0% 0% 20
ZL 90% 10% 0% 0% 1% 56
Other party 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 30
None of the parties 81% 15% 1% 0% 3% 146
Don’t know 89% 11% 0% 0% 0% 34
Ql.S_houId Slovenia Should remain a 8206 16% 1% 0% 1% 468
remain a member of member of the EU.
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 81% 10% 1% 3% 5% 76
EU? Don’t know/No answer 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 81% 18% 1% 0% 1% 213
the EUFOPean L!nion is | Too positive 85% 12% 2% 1% 0% 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 88% 8% 1% 0% 3% 118
D [FESIYE @F iR Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 o . 0 0
political discussion in 76% 22% 0% 0% 2% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 90% 7% 2% 0% 1% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 82% 17% 0% 0% 1% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 83% 13% 2% 0% 2% 237
‘é‘e '”St““t'gn,s Of)the I definitely not agree 38% 7% 0% 5% 0% 45
uropean Lnion: Don’t know/No answer 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 86% 11% 1% 1% 2% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 82% 17% 2% 0% 0% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 44
politicians to detract  I'Ng "gisagree at all 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don't know/N
comings.« on't know/INo answer 73% 19% 0% 0% 8% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 88% 10% 1% 1% 0% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 81% 17% 1% 0% 1% 222
between the views of  ['|tis rather exaggerated 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 57
the citizens and the  [(7stotally exaggerated 57% 33% 0% 0% 0% 9
political elites. Do you Doniincw/NoEnswen
think that this
description is justified 64% 8% 0% 0% 28% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 91% 8% 1% 1% 0% 206
homogenous society | Rather important 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 246
Rather not important 75% 23% 3% 0% 0% 82
Not important at all 69% 25% 5% 0% 1% 38
Don’t know/No answer 39% 27% 0% 0% 34% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 90% 9% 1% 1% 0% 296
Rather important 79% 20% 0% 0% 0% 204
Rather not important 77% 19% 4% 0% 0% 54
Not important at all 76% 9% 12% 0% 2% 16
Don’t know/No answer 37% 31% 0% 0% 32% 21
Total 83% 14% 1% 0% 1% 591
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Q10b. A culturally homogenous society

Total

Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 36% 36% 17% 9% 3% 293
female 33% A7% 11% 5% 4% 289
Age: ->30 22% 42% 21% 11% 4% 103
31 - 45 36% 42% 11% 9% 1% 144
46 - 60 42% 42% 10% 3% 3% 161
61 -> 34% 41% 15% 4% 5% 167
Education: Primary school 46% 41% 3% 7% 3% 56
Vocational education 36% 47% 8% 2% 7% 159
Secondary school 33% 43% 16% 5% 3% 208
el Sy 32% 36% 20% 11% 1% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 34% A47% 12% 4% 4% 127
Public sector 35% 31% 23% 10% 2% 103
Self-employed 24% 38% 24% 14% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 17% 83% 0% 0% 0% 13
Retired 38% 39% 13% 5% 6% 229
Student, in education 31% 44% 6% 19% 0% 36
Unemployed 36% 54% 8% 2% 0% 49
Other 0% 82% 0% 18% 0% 4
Region: Mura 31% 45% 14% 6% 4% 47
Drava 34% 45% 11% 8% 2% 68
Carinthia 13% 76% 3% 8% 0% 13
Savinja 41% 41% 5% 8% 5% 72
Central Sava 28% 66% 6% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 32% 36% 27% 1% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 46% 37% 8% 3% 6% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 30% 54% 12% 2% 2% 20
Central Slovenia 28% 38% 22% 8% 4% 137
Upper Carniola 35% 43% 13% 5% 3% 90
Gorizia 47% 33% 11% 9% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 51% 25% 14% 7% 3% 28
City size: Countryside 37% 43% 10% 5% 4% 250
Smaller town, city 32% 42% 15% 8% 4% 176
Bigger city 34% 39% 18% 8% 1% 158
Total 35% 42% 14% 7% 3% 584
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Q10b. A culturally homogenous society Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 31% 34% 21% 0% 14% 16
GOD 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 3
NSI 45% 32% 20% 3% 0% 40
PS 50% 30% 0% 19% 0% 9
SD 29% 49% 11% 7% 4% 91
SDS 54% 37% 6% 2% 1% 83
SLS 37% 34% 5% 12% 12% 13
SMC 34% 37% 21% 8% 0% 39
SNS 51% 14% 35% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 25% 52% 11% 9% 4% 20
ZL 38% 23% 22% 15% 2% 56
Other party 30% 51% 15% 3% 2% 30
None of the parties 21% 54% 15% 6% 4% 146
Don’t know 50% 25% 7% 11% 8% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 36% 41% 15% 6% 3% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 27% 49% 10% 9% 5% 76
EU? Don't know/No answer 38% 40% 12% 11% 0% 47
2.Do you think that In a fair wa 36% 44% 13% 4% 3% 213
Y y
the _European U_ﬂi0ﬂ is | Too positive 37% 41% 15% 6% 1% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 37% 36% 14% 10% 3% 118
e p0_5|t|\_/e o (g Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 0 0 ) 0
political discussion in 24% 44% 11% 10% 12% 79
our country?
3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 52% 30% 12% 4% 2% 40
Q Y y ag
our country overallis | | rather agree 35% 40% 14% 7% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by 0 0 ) 0 )
ugol i & | rather not agree 32% 45% 14% 6% 3% 237
the institutions °f7the I definitely not agree 40% 32% 16% 11% 0% 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 28% 54% 5% 5% 8% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 35% 40% 15% 6% 4% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 36% 44% 11% 7% 2% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 26% 42% 21% 10% 1% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3
WET D Slfiei- Don’t know/No answer 0 0 0 9 9
comings.« 19% 51% 16% 2% 12% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 35% 42% 15% 6% 2% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 35% 44% 11% 8% 3% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 32% 40% 20% 8% 0% 57
the citizens and the  [(i%5t31ly exaggerated 29% 18% 12% 0% 21% 9
ez BIES, Do e Don’t know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 28% 25% 14% 5% 28% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 46% 42% 8% 2% 2% 296
Rather important 28% 45% 19% 7% 1% 204
Rather not important 16% 37% 29% 17% 0% 54
Not important at all 8% 30% 24% 38% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 7% 30% 0% 10% 53% 21
Total 35% 42% 14% 7% 3% 591
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Q10c. An independent justice Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 86% 9% 2% 1% 2% 293
female 85% 8% 0% 1% 6% 289
Age: ->30 75% 12% 0% 0% 13% 103
31-45 89% 7% 2% 1% 2% 144
46 - 60 88% 8% 1% 0% 4% 161
61 -> 87% 8% 3% 0% 2% 167
Education: Primary school 92% 3% 0% 0% 5% 56
Vocational education 74% 15% 3% 1% 7% 159
Secondary school 85% 8% 1% 1% 4% 208
el Uity 92% 5% 0% 0% 2% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 85% 8% 0% 2% 5% 127
Public sector 87% 7% 0% 0% 6% 103
Self-employed 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 84% 16% 0% 0% 0% 13
Retired 84% 9% 3% 1% 3% 229
Student, in education 78% 16% 0% 0% 6% 36
Unemployed 91% 2% 0% 0% 7% 49
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 85% 4% 0% 2% 8% 47
Drava 74% 16% 2% 0% 9% 68
Carinthia 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 89% 5% 1% 0% 5% 72
Central Sava 92% 8% 0% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 85% 0% 8% 0% 7% 27
Southeast Slovenia 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 80% 15% 0% 0% 5% 20
Central Slovenia 84% 11% 1% 0% 5% 137
Upper Carniola 86% 8% 3% 2% 2% 90
Gorizia 88% 11% 0% 0% 1% 39
Coastal Kast 88% 4% 0% 6% 3% 28
City size: Countryside 83% 8% 2% 0% 7% 250
Smaller town, city 82% 12% 1% 2% 3% 176
Bigger city 90% 6% 2% 0% 2% 158
Total 85% 9% 1% 1% 4% 584
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Q10c. An independent justice Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 82% 0% 18% 0% 0% 16
GOD 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 40
PS 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 9
SD 78% 17% 1% 0% 4% 91
SDS 90% 6% 0% 2% 1% 83
SLS 61% 27% 0% 0% 12% 13
SMC 93% 3% 0% 0% 4% 39
SNS 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 94% 2% 0% 0% 4% 20
ZL 94% 1% 0% 0% 5% 56
Other party 95% 3% 0% 0% 2% 30
None of the parties 80% 8% 3% 2% 7% 146
Don’t know 85% 9% 0% 0% 6% 34
1.Should Slovenia Should remain a
gmain a member of the | member of the EU. 87% 8% 2% 0% 3% 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 77% 8% 0% 2% 14% 76
Don’t know/No answer 81% 12% 0% 4% 3% 47
Q2.Do you think that the | In a fair way 85% 11% 1% 1% 3% 213
European Union is Too positive 88% 8% 2% 0% 2% 181
depicted in a fair way, Too negative 88% 3% 2% 1% 6% 118
e po_sm\_/e or it - Don’t know/No answer
negative in the political
discussion in our 76% 12% 0% 3% 10% 79
country?
Q3. Do you think that | definitely agree 89% 9% 0% 0% 2% 40
our country overall is | rather agree 81% 11% 2% 1% 5% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 87% 6% 1% 1% 4% 237
the institutions of the I definitely not agree 90% 3% 0% 3% 5% 45
European Union? Don't know/No answer 85% 11% 0% 0% 4% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 89% 5% 0% 1% 4% 310
Union often is used as a | Yes, rather agree 82% 13% 2% 1% 3% 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 77% 9% 6% 0% 8% 44
politicians to detract No, disagree at all 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3
from own short- ;
comings.« Don’t know/No answer 69% 17% 50 0% 10% 18
Q9. Some say that there | Itis totally justified 92% 3% 1% 1% 2% 285
is a wide gap between It is rather justified 82% 14% 0% 1% 2% 222
the views of the citizens ||t is rather exaggerated 72% 16% 6% 0% 6% 57
and the political elites. ol exaggerated 67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 9
Do you think that this Don’
P on’t know/No answer
description is justified or 60% 206 0% 0% 38% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 95% 4% 0% 1% 1% 206
homogenous society Rather important 84% 12% 0% 0% 3% 246
Rather not important 82% 10% 7% 0% 1% 82
Not important at all 73% 8% 3% 5% 11% 38
Don’t know/No answer 32% 9% 4% 0% 54% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 91% 7% 0% 1% 1% 296
Rather important 83% 12% 2% 1% 2% 204
Rather not important 86% 8% 3% 0% 2% 54
Not important at all 83% 3% 6% 7% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 22% 0% 0% 0% 78% 21
Total 85% 9% 1% 1% 4% 591
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Q10d. A strong leader

Total

Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 46% 37% 10% 4% 2% 293
female 53% 33% 8% 1% 5% 289
Age: ->30 38% 37% 15% 4% 7% 103
31-45 43% 39% 13% 3% 2% 144
46 - 60 60% 28% 5% 2% 5% 161
61 -> 52% 36% 6% 2% 3% 167
Education: Primary school 73% 5% 14% 0% 8% 56
Vocational education 63% 29% 2% 0% 5% 159
Secondary school 49% 40% 7% 1% 3% 208
Higher, University education 31% 44% 16% 8% 2% 164
Employment: Private sector 49% 34% 9% 4% 5% 127
Public sector 33% 43% 13% 6% 4% 103
Self-employed 32% 46% 22% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 83% 5% 12% 0% 0% 13
Retired 56% 34% 5% 1% 4% 229
Student, in education 33% 52% 10% 2% 3% 36
Unemployed 72% 10% 15% 0% 3% 49
Other 39% 43% 0% 18% 0% 4
Region: Mura 48% 29% 5% 5% 12% 47
Drava 62% 20% 12% 3% 3% 68
Carinthia 44% 53% 0% 3% 0% 13
Savinja 56% 33% 7% 1% 3% 72
Central Sava 62% 26% 10% 2% 0% 18
Lower Sava 43% 42% 12% 0% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 69% 24% 7% 0% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 29% 49% 17% 2% 2% 20
Central Slovenia 31% 48% 13% 4% 4% 137
Upper Carniola 61% 30% 4% 2% 3% 90
Gorizia 57% 33% 4% 6% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 48% 29% 16% 3% 3% 28
City size: Countryside 57% 29% 5% 3% 6% 250
Smaller town, city 50% 38% 8% 3% 1% 176
Bigger city 39% 39% 17% 3% 2% 158
Total 50% 34% 9% 3% 4% 584
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10d. A strong leader Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 58% 28% 11% 0% 3% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 27% 54% 17% 3% 0% 40
PS 52% 43% 5% 0% 0% 9
SD 49% 36% 11% 1% 3% 91
SDS 69% 26% 4% 1% 0% 83
SLS 58% 30% 0% 0% 12% 13
SMC 40% 45% 8% 3% 4% 39
SNS 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 53% 19% 16% 8% 4% 20
ZL 26% 43% 15% 7% 8% 56
Other party 45% 27% 17% 4% 7% 30
None of the parties 54% 32% 7% 4% 4% 146
Don’t know 60% 35% 5% 0% 0% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 46% 37% 11% 3% 3% 468
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 75% 14% 1% 3% 8% 76
EU? Don’t know/No answer 47% 42% 0% 4% 7% 47
2.Do you think that In a fair wa 47% 40% 9% 2% 2% 213
Y y
the European Union is | Too positive 56% 31% 8% 3% 2% 181
depicted in a fair way, [ Too negative 46% 35% 8% 4% 6% 118
e po_sm\_/e o it Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 0 0 0 0
political discussion in 51% 27% 13% 1% 8% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 50% 43% 1% 2% 4% 40
our country overall is | | rather agree 44% 38% 12% 3% 3% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 57% 31% 8% 2% 3% 237
:Se 'nSt'tUt'Sn_S 0f7the | definitely not agree 59% 25% 6% 6% 5% 45
uropean nion Don't know/No answer 37% 39% 13% 3% 8% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 59% 28% 7% 2% 4% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 45% 40% 11% 3% 2% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 22% 52% 17% 4% 6% 44
politicians to detract "N "gisagree at all 32% 21% 48% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don'tk N
comings.« on't know/INo answer 34% 53% 6% 0% 8% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 59% 28% 8% 3% 2% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 42% 45% 11% 1% 1% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 43% 37% 7% 5% 8% 57
the citizens and the  [(i%5t31ly exaggerated 52% 7% 5% 2% 21% 9
political elites. Do you Don't know/No answer
think that this
description is justified 36% 14% 14% 0% 36% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 67% 28% 4% 1% 1% 206
homogenous society Rather important 50% 37% 8% 2% 3% 246
Rather not important 29% 47% 19% 5% 0% 82
Not important at all 17% 37% 25% 16% 6% 38
Don’t know/No answer 28% 15% 0% 0% 57% 20
Total 50% 35% 9% 3% 4% 591
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Q10e. Control of the government by the opposition Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 49% 34% 13% 2% 2% 293
female 37% 41% 10% 4% 9% 289
Age: ->30 36% 33% 16% 3% 12% 103
31-45 41% 38% 12% 6% 3% 144
46 - 60 51% 34% 8% 1% 5% 161
61 -> 42% 40% 10% 3% 5% 167
Education: Primary school 51% 27% 8% 5% 8% 56
Vocational education 38% 39% 10% 3% 10% 159
Secondary school 50% 34% 10% 2% 4% 208
Higher, University education 37% 42% 14% 3% 3% 164
Employment: Private sector 43% 31% 17% 4% 4% 127
Public sector 35% 45% 10% 3% 7% 103
Self-employed 46% A47% 3% 4% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 47% 40% 13% 0% 0% 13
Retired 42% 41% 9% 2% 6% 229
Student, in education 47% 31% 14% 0% 9% 36
Unemployed 56% 21% 10% 6% 7% 49
Other 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 43% 38% 7% 0% 12% 47
Drava 51% 28% 9% 0% 11% 68
Carinthia 21% 35% 20% 25% 0% 13
Savinja 46% 41% 7% 0% 5% 72
Central Sava 55% 30% 11% 4% 0% 18
Lower Sava 52% 28% 16% 0% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 49% 38% 9% 0% 5% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 38% 23% 23% 8% 8% 20
Central Slovenia 34% 50% 8% 3% 5% 137
Upper Carniola 36% 40% 18% 2% 4% 90
Gorizia 65% 16% 7% 11% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 48% 30% 15% 4% 3% 28
City size: Countryside 40% 37% 11% 4% 8% 250
Smaller town, city 49% 32% 15% 1% 4% 176
Bigger city 44% 41% 7% 4% 4% 158
Total 44% 37% 11% 3% 6% 584
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Q10e. Control of the government by the opposition Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 41% 24% 14% 10% 11% 16
GOD 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 3
NSI 49% 49% 1% 0% 0% 40
PS 10% 64% 27% 0% 0% 9
SD 32% 44% 16% 4% 3% 91
SDS 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 83
SLS 29% 52% 7% 0% 12% 13
SMC 33% 47% 16% 0% 5% 39
SNS 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 36% 44% 6% 10% 4% 20
ZL 33% 38% 17% 6% 7% 56
Other party 59% 21% 3% 9% 9% 30
None of the parties 33% 39% 15% 2% 10% 146
Don’t know 33% 47% 13% 0% 6% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o o o o o
remain a member of the | member of the EU. 43% 38% 12% 3% 4% 468
EU or leave the EU? Should leave the EU. 49% 27% 9% 3% 13% 76
Don’t know/No answer 34% 47% 8% 1% 9% 47
Q2.Do you think that the | In a fair way 43% 39% 12% 2% 3% 213
European Union is Too positive 51% 29% 14% 3% 3% 181
depicted in a fair way, Too negative 41% 40% 10% 1% 8% 118
D [PESIVe @i | Don’t know/No answer
negative in the political
discussion in our 31% 44% 5% 8% 12% 79
country?
3. Do you think that | definitely agree 61% 27% 8% 2% 2% 40
Q Y y ag
our country overall is | rather agree 41% 41% 9% 2% 6% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 42% 39% 12% 2% 5% 237
‘é‘e '”St““t'l‘j”_s °f7the I definitely not agree 53% 19% 14% 10% 5% 45
uropean nion Don't know/No answer 38% 33% 14% 4% 11% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 51% 29% 10% 4% 6% 310
Union often is used as a | Yes, rather agree 34% 48% 12% 2% 4% 216
scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 43% 38% 12% 2% 4% 44
politicians to detract No, disagree at all 0% 21% 79% 0% 0% 3
from own short- ;
comings.« Don’t know/No answer 46% 44% 204 0% 8% 18
Q9. Some say that there | Itis totally justified 51% 31% 10% 3% 5% 285
is a wide gap between | It is rather justified 38% 43% 12% 3% 4% 222
the views of the citizens ||t is rather exaggerated 31% 47% 14% 2% 6% 57
and the political elites. [Nty exaggerated 39% 20% 12% 8% 21% 9
Do you think that this -
P Don’t know/No answer
description is justified or 23% 47% 204 0% 28% 18
exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 59% 30% 10% 1% 1% 206
homogenous society Rather important 37% 41% 13% 5% 5% 246
Rather not important 41% 45% 12% 2% 0% 82
Not important at all 29% 40% 12% 5% 15% 38
Don’t know/No answer 10% 27% 0% 0% 64% 20
Q10d. A strong leader Very important 58% 29% 7% 3% 3% 296
Rather important 32% 50% 14% 2% 3% 204
Rather not important 24% 48% 19% 8% 0% 54
Not important at all 40% 34% 14% 10% 2% 16
Don’t know/No answer 0% 9% 15% 0% 76% 21
Total 43% 37% 11% 3% 5% 591
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Q10f. National unity Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 64% 28% 5% 2% 2% 293
female 60% 29% 4% 2% 6% 289
Age: ->30 49% 38% 3% 4% 6% 103
31 - 45 59% 32% 6% 0% 3% 144
46 - 60 69% 23% 2% 0% 5% 161
61 -> 66% 24% 5% 2% 3% 167
Education: Primary school 59% 33% 0% 0% 8% 56
Vocational education 67% 19% 4% 2% 8% 159
Secondary school 65% 27% 3% 2% 3% 208
el Sy 53% 37% 7% 2% 1% 164
education
Employment: Private sector 61% 30% 2% 1% 6% 127
Public sector 59% 29% 4% 2% 6% 103
Self-employed 38% 51% 11% 0% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 61% 39% 0% 0% 0% 13
Retired 64% 23% 5% 2% 5% 229
Student, in education 59% 35% 0% 6% 0% 36
Unemployed 68% 28% 4% 0% 0% 49
Other 82% 0% 18% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 52% 36% 2% 2% 8% 47
Drava 59% 31% 2% 0% 8% 68
Carinthia 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 65% 26% 1% 3% 4% 72
Central Sava 62% 30% 8% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 69% 13% 14% 0% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 76% 24% 0% 0% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 20
Central Slovenia 55% 32% 6% 1% 6% 137
Upper Carniola 65% 23% 7% 2% 4% 90
Gorizia 73% 24% 0% 3% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 53% 26% 4% 14% 3% 28
City size: Countryside 66% 23% 4% 1% 6% 250
Smaller town, city 58% 32% 2% 3% 4% 176
Bigger city 60% 30% 7% 2% 1% 158
Total 62% 28% 4% 2% 4% 584
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Q10f. National unity Total
Rather not Not important at | Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 69% 20% 11% 0% 0% 16
GOD 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 3
NSI 80% 17% 0% 3% 0% 40
PS 62% 27% 11% 0% 0% 9
SD 61% 33% 1% 1% 4% 91
SDS 77% 20% 1% 0% 2% 83
SLS 76% 7% 5% 0% 12% 13
SMC 55% 30% 7% 0% 8% 39
SNS 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 64% 32% 0% 0% 4% 20
ZL 45% 35% 12% 3% 5% 56
Other party 45% 54% 0% 0% 2% 30
None of the parties 57% 30% 6% 2% 5% 146
Don’t know 67% 17% 0% 12% 5% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a o 0 o o o
remain a member of member of the EU. 63% 28% 5% 2% 3% 468
the EU or leave the
s E{‘Jo”'d leave the 63% 24% 3% 0% 11% 76
gr?s”\,;ekrmw’ No 48% 35% 0% 6% 11% 47
.Do you think that n a fair wa 0 0 0 0 ]
2.Do you think th In a fai y 62% 30% 4% 2% 2% 213
the European Union is | Too positive 71% 19% 5% 2% 3% 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 52% 37% 4% 1% 6% 118
too positive or too Don't know/No
negative in the SEET . ) . . .
political discussion in 54% 30% 2% 4% 10% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 62% 31% 1% 3% 2% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 57% 33% 5% 1% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by 0 ) 0 0 0
ha institu fih | rather not agree 66% 23% 3% 3% 5% 237
the institutions of the =,
European Union? ;g'fg':'te'y not 73% 13% 5% 0% 9% 45
Z?S"Msekrm‘”/ LD 51% 42% 3% 0% 4% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 70% 22% 2% 1% 5% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 54% 37% 4% 2% 4% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 45% 26% 17% 7% 4% 44
politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 52% 48% 0% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don't know/No
comings. « answer 56% 30% 6% 0% 8% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 73% 20% 4% 1% 3% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 54% 37% 3% 4% 2% 222
between the views of ["tis rather
the citizens and the exaggerated 45% 36% 10% 0% 10% 57
political elites. Do you Itis totally
think that this exaggerated 44% 18% 12% 5% 21% 9
description is justified Don't know/No
or exaggerated? 45% 19% 0% 0% 36% 18
answer
Q10b. A culturally Very important 83% 14% 0% 1% 2% 206
homogenous society Rather important 61% 35% 2% 0% 2% 246
IREGIED (72 40% 38% 19% 1% 1% 82
important
Not important at all 16% 47% 8% 19% 10% 38
Er‘]’snv\fekrno‘”/ L 28% 16% 0% 0% 56% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 80% 17% 1% 0% 2% 296
Rather important 54% 37% 6% 2% 2% 204
ACUIlTlLes 26% 58% 11% 4% 1% 54
important
Not important at all 17% 39% 23% 20% 0% 16
gr?s"v\fekr”m"” i 10% 15% 0% 0% 75% 21
Total 62% 28% 4% 2% 4% 591
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Q10g. Independent media and civil society Total
Rather not Not important at Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Gender: male 81% 12% 5% 1% 2% 293
female 74% 19% 1% 0% 6% 289
Age: ->30 73% 18% 1% 0% 9% 103
31-45 76% 17% 6% 0% 1% 144
46 - 60 81% 12% 3% 1% 3% 161
61 -> 79% 16% 2% 1% 3% 167
Education: Primary school 82% 16% 0% 0% 3% 56
Vocational education 75% 12% 6% 0% 7% 159
Secondary school 74% 18% 2% 1% 5% 208
Higher, University education 81% 17% 2% 0% 1% 164
Employment: Private sector 79% 15% 2% 0% 4% 127
Public sector 71% 22% 2% 0% 5% 103
Self-employed 80% 17% 0% 3% 0% 25
Farmer 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
House person 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13
Retired 77% 14% 4% 0% 5% 229
Student, in education 74% 20% 0% 0% 6% 36
Unemployed 78% 18% 5% 0% 0% 49
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4
Region: Mura 73% 12% 7% 0% 8% 47
Drava 73% 19% 3% 0% 5% 68
Carinthia 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 13
Savinja 74% 20% 2% 0% 3% 72
Central Sava 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 18
Lower Sava 68% 9% 16% 4% 3% 27
Southeast Slovenia 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 75% 17% 0% 4% 5% 20
Central Slovenia 78% 16% 1% 0% 5% 137
Upper Carniola 80% 10% 6% 0% 4% 90
Gorizia 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 39
Coastal Kast 88% 6% 0% 0% 7% 28
City size: Countryside 76% 14% 5% 0% 5% 250
Smaller town, city 75% 18% 1% 1% 5% 176
Bigger city 79% 17% 2% 0% 1% 158
Total 77% 16% 3% 0% 4% 584
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Q10g. Independent media and civil society Total
Rather not Not important at | Don’t know/No
Very important | Rather important important all answer
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Party preferences: DESUS 64% 25% 11% 0% 0% 16
GOD 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 3
NSI 69% 31% 0% 0% 0% 40
PS 42% 58% 0% 0% 0% 9
SD 73% 23% 3% 0% 2% 91
SDS 76% 11% 7% 1% 5% 83
SLS 69% 20% 0% 0% 12% 13
SMC 83% 12% 0% 1% 4% 39
SNS 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 10
ZAAB 78% 18% 0% 0% 4% 20
ZL 91% 3% 0% 0% 5% 56
Other party 97% 2% 0% 0% 2% 30
None of the parties 74% 15% 5% 0% 6% 146
Don’t know 78% 13% 0% 2% 6% 34
Q1.Should Slovenia Should remain a 79% 15% 3% 0% 3% 468
remain a member of member of the EU. ° ? ° ? °
the EU or leave the Should leave the EU. 71% 15% 5% 1% 8% 76
EU? Don’t know/No answer 67% 23% 1% 1% 9% 47
Q2.Do you think that In a fair way 76% 20% 2% 0% 3% 213
the European Union is | Too positive 80% 14% 4% 0% 2% 181
depicted in a fair way, | Too negative 74% 13% 6% 1% 6% 118
D PSIINE OF (00 Don’t know/No answer
negative in the 0 o . 0 0
political discussion in 7% 13% 0% 0% 10% 79
our country?
Q3. Do you think that | | definitely agree 80% 15% 1% 0% 5% 40
our country overallis | | rather agree 75% 19% 2% 0% 4% 232
treated in a fair way by || rather not agree 76% 15% 5% 1% 3% 237
the institutions of the M gefinitely not agree 87% 6% 0% 2% 5% 45
SR PG Don’t know/No answer 80% 16% 0% 0% 4% 37
Q8. »The European Yes, totally agree 83% 10% 3% 0% 4% 310
Union often is used as | Yes, rather agree 72% 22% 1% 0% 4% 216
a scapegoat by our No, rather disagree 67% 17% 9% 2% 4% 44
politicians to detract  'Ng "gisagree at all 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 3
from own short- Don't k N
comings.« on’t know/No answer 60% 27% 5% 0% 8% 18
Q9. Some say that It is totally justified 84% 12% 3% 0% 1% 285
there is a wide gap It is rather justified 75% 20% 2% 0% 3% 222
between the views of  ['jtis rather exaggerated 63% 19% 8% 0% 10% 57
the citizens and the  [(7s45tally exaggerated 59% 8% 0% 2% 21% 9
political elites. Do you Doniincw/NolEnswen
think that this
description is justified 54% 14% 2% 2% 28% 18
or exaggerated?
Q10b. A culturally Very important 86% 11% 1% 0% 1% 206
homogenous society Rather important 75% 21% 2% 0% 1% 246
Rather not important 77% 12% 9% 2% 0% 82
Not important at all 63% 17% 3% 0% 16% 38
Don’t know/No answer 37% 4% 4% 0% 54% 20
Q10d. A strong leader | Very important 85% 12% 1% 0% 1% 296
Rather important 68% 25% 4% 1% 3% 204
Rather not important 86% 6% 6% 0% 2% 54
Not important at all 91% 3% 6% 0% 0% 16
Don’t know/No answer 15% 13% 3% 0% 68% 21
Total 77% 16% 3% 0% 4% 591
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Q10a. How
important are

the following
issues for
you Q10e.
personally? Q10b. A Control of the Q10g.
Democracy culturally Q10c. An government Independent
and human homogenous | independent Qlod. A by the Q10f. media and
rights society justice strong leader opposition National unity | civil society
Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4
Gender: male 1,24 1,98 1,17 1,71 1,66 1,44 1,24 293
female 1,12 1,86 1,12 1,56 1,79 1,44 1,23 289
Age: ->30 1,20 2,22 1,13 1,83 1,84 1,59 1,22 103
31 - 45 1,16 1,93 1,14 1,76 1,83 1,46 1,29 144
46 - 60 1,13 1,72 1,09 1,46 1,56 1,31 1,21 161
61 -> 1,22 1,89 1,14 1,58 1,72 1,42 1,22 167
Education: Primary school 1,10 1,70 1,03 1,36 1,64 1,36 1,16 56
Vocational education 1,17 1,75 1,26 1,36 1,75 1,37 1,27 159
Secondary school 1,17 1,94 1,16 1,60 1,63 1,40 1,26 208
g, Uiy 1,22 2,10 1,06 2,01 1,83 158 121 164
education
Employment: Private sector 1,14 1,87 1,15 1,66 1,81 1,40 1,21 127
Public sector 1,15 2,09 1,07 1,92 1,80 1,46 1,29 103
Self-employed 1,23 2,27 1,19 1,91 1,65 1,74 1,27 25
Farmer 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 4
House person 1,12 1,83 1,16 1,29 1,67 1,39 1,00 13
Retired 1,22 1,84 1,19 1,50 1,69 1,42 1,24 229
Student, in education 1,30 2,13 1,17 1,80 1,64 1,53 1,21 36
Unemployed 1,13 1,76 1,02 1,42 1,62 1,35 1,27 49
Other 1,00 2,37 1,00 1,98 1,43 1,37 1,00 4
Region: Mura 1,07 1,96 1,12 1,63 1,59 1,49 1,28 47
Drava 1,20 1,93 1,21 1,54 1,53 1,39 1,26 68
Carinthia 1,10 2,06 1,00 1,62 2,49 1,35 1,07 13
Savinja 1,19 1,80 1,08 1,51 1,59 1,40 1,26 72
Central Sava 1,04 1,78 1,08 1,52 1,64 1,46 1,20 18
Lower Sava 1,28 1,97 1,18 1,68 1,63 1,43 1,54 27
Southeast Slovenia 1,12 1,67 1,07 1,38 1,58 1,24 1,17 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 1,15 1,86 1,16 1,92 2,02 1,29 1,31 20
Central Slovenia 1,20 2,11 1,13 1,89 1,80 1,50 1,19 137
Upper Carniola 1,27 1,87 1,21 1,44 1,85 1,44 1,23 90
Gorizia 1,11 1,82 1,11 1,59 1,65 1,32 1,30 39
Coastal Kast 1,12 1,77 1,21 1,74 1,73 1,77 1,06 28
City size: Countryside 1,20 1,82 1,13 1,51 1,76 1,36 1,25 250
Smaller town, city 1,18 1,99 1,20 1,63 1,68 1,48 1,25 176
Bigger city 1,16 2,00 1,10 1,84 1,70 151 1,22 158
TOTAL 1,18 1,92 1,14 1,63 1,72 1,43 1,24 584
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Q10a. How
important are

the following
issues for
you Q10e.
personally? Q10b. A Control of the Q10g.
Democracy culturally Q10c. An government Independent
and human homogenous | independent Q10d. A by the Q10f. media and
rights society justice strong leader opposition National unity | civil society
Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4 | Average 1-4
Gender: male 1,24 1,98 1,17 1,71 1,66 1,44 1,24 293
female 1,12 1,86 1,12 1,56 1,79 1,44 1,23 289
Age: ->30 1,20 2,22 1,13 1,83 1,84 1,59 1,22 103
31-45 1,16 1,93 1,14 1,76 1,83 1,46 1,29 144
46 - 60 1,13 1,72 1,09 1,46 1,56 1,31 1,21 161
61 -> 1,22 1,89 1,14 1,58 1,72 1,42 1,22 167
Education: | Primary school 1,10 1,70 1,03 1,36 1,64 1,36 1,16 56
Vocational education 1,17 1,75 1,26 1,36 1,75 1,37 1,27 159
Secondary school 1,17 1,94 1,16 1,60 1,63 1,40 1,26 208
e, Uiy 1,22 2,10 1,06 2,01 1,83 1,58 1,21 164
education
Employme | Private sector 1,14 1,87 1,15 1,66 1,81 1,40 1,21 127
nt: Public sector 1,15 2,09 1,07 1,92 1,80 1,46 1,29 103
Self-employed 1,23 2,27 1,19 1,91 1,65 1,74 1,27 25
Farmer 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 4
House person 1,12 1,83 1,16 1,29 1,67 1,39 1,00 13
Retired 1,22 1,84 1,19 1,50 1,69 1,42 1,24 229
Student, in education 1,30 2,13 1,17 1,80 1,64 1,53 1,21 36
Unemployed 1,13 1,76 1,02 1,42 1,62 1,35 1,27 49
Other 1,00 2,37 1,00 1,98 1,43 1,37 1,00 4
Region: Mura 1,07 1,96 1,12 1,63 1,59 1,49 1,28 47
Drava 1,20 1,93 1,21 1,54 1,53 1,39 1,26 68
Carinthia 1,10 2,06 1,00 1,62 2,49 1,35 1,07 13
Savinja 1,19 1,80 1,08 1,51 1,59 1,40 1,26 72
Central Sava 1,04 1,78 1,08 1,52 1,64 1,46 1,20 18
Lower Sava 1,28 1,97 1,18 1,68 1,63 1,43 1,54 27
Southeast Slovenia 1,12 1,67 1,07 1,38 1,58 1,24 1,17 31
Littoral-Inner Carniola 1,15 1,86 1,16 1,92 2,02 1,29 1,31 20
Central Slovenia 1,20 2,11 1,13 1,89 1,80 1,50 1,19 137
Upper Carniola 1,27 1,87 1,21 1,44 1,85 1,44 1,23 90
Gorizia 1,11 1,82 1,11 1,59 1,65 1,32 1,30 39
Coastal Kast 1,12 1,77 1,21 1,74 1,73 1,77 1,06 28
City size: Countryside 1,20 1,82 1,13 1,51 1,76 1,36 1,25 250
Smaller town, city 1,18 1,99 1,20 1,63 1,68 1,48 1,25 176
Bigger city 1,16 2,00 1,10 1,84 1,70 1,51 1,22 158
TOTAL 1,18 1,92 1,14 1,63 1,72 1,43 1,24 584
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